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Coffs Harbour

Thursday 3rd December 2020

Racel COFFS HARBOUR LAND ROVER 3YO MAIDEN PLATE 1200m 1:25 pm
Race 2  INSPIRATIONS PAINT COFFS HARBOUR MAIDEN PLATE 1400m 2:05 pm
Race 3  COFFS CITY CRANES MAIDEN HANDICAP 1000m 2:40 pm
Race4 URBAN ESPRESSO CLASS 2 PLATE - COUNTRY ONLY 1000m 3:15 pm
Race5 SAWTELL HOTEL CLASS 3 HANDICAP 1400m 3:50 pm
Race6 SAWTELL GOLF CLUB BENCHMARK 66 HANDICAP 1200m 4:25 pm
Race 7 SAWTELL RSL SAWTELL CUP 1500m 5:05 pm
Race 8 COASTAL WARDROBES CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1300m 5:45 pm

Produced for free by Punters.com.au

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.
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Race 1 COFFS HARBOUR LAND ROVER 3YO MAIDEN PLATE 1200m NSW: 1:25 pm
Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 1:25 pm
10th $725. QLD: 12:25 pm
Rail: True NT: 11:55 am
Straight: 420m. SA:12:55 pm

WA: 10:25 am

Circumference: 1800m.

For: Three-Years-Old. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 4. Off To Gilli Bubble cheeker (off side) first time, 5. Ramsey's Law Blinkers first time, 9. Jade's
Destiny Tongue tie first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Four Egos Emily Atkinson (al.5) Ross Stitt 133352326 7:0-2-4 $16460 0% 86% 2 57
3. Hyland Bay Kyle Wilson-Taylor  Brett Dodson 63 1:0-0-1 $2,100 0% 100% 5 57

(al.5)

4. Off To Gilli Belinda Hodder Colt Prosser 876 2:0-0-0 $1295 0% 0% 8 57
5. Ramsey's Law Cejay Graham Ross Stitt 57s4 2:0-0-0 $149 0% 0% 4 57
SCRATCHED

7. Beyond The Sea Raymond Spokes ~ Brett Bellamy 79s0 2:0-0-0 $1,200 0% 0% 7 55
8. Coastal Charm (NZ) Anthony Allen Chloe Thomas 433 2:0-0-2 $3115 0% 100% 6 55
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

12. Pump It Up Leah Kilner Stirling Osland 35244255 6:0-2-0 $12000 0% 33% 1 55
13. Time To Target Jon Grisedale Jim Jarvis 25 1:0-0-0 $720 0% 0% 3 55

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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C Y
* |} FOUR EGOS
‘\ 'i 3 year old bay gelding (male)
0 I'¥® Sire Casino Prince Dam Bingo Rose

Breeder Goodwood Park Pty Ltd

Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 2
Jockey Emily Atkinson 57.0kg Prizemoney $16,460
Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-86

Owners G J Rollings, M R Stitt, D R Stitt & M T Saville Career 70-2-4 12 Mths 81-2-4  1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 20-1-1
Colours White, Black Braces, Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-3 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of8 COFF Thu3Dec20 1200m 3y Mdn-sw Soft5  E Atkinson 57.0 2 $1.85 Four Egos 57.0kg 1.43L 1:11.5 33
30f12 KEMP  Fri6Nov20  1250m MDN Soft7 R Jones 59.0 12 $7.50 Tawfiq Lass 55.0kg 2.05L 1:16.96 2 2
30f14 TARE Tue 15Sep20 1300m MDN Good4 R Jones 580 8 $3.40F1(21Ig%§e My Crown 55.0kg 1.22L 6 4
30f11 KEMP Mon 7Sep20 1250m MDN Good4 A Gibbons 58.0 7 $5.50 Miss Scalini 55.5kg 1.35L 1:14.68 8 4
20f6  CASI  Fri29May20 1200m 2Y HCP Good4 B Stower 570 6 $7 Freya's Cloak 57.0kg 1.03L 1:11.84 4 4
kL B HYLAN D BAY Trainer Brett Dodson Barrier 5
Jockey Kyle Wilson-Taylor 57.0kg Prizemoney $2,100
m 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-100
#&  Sire Shamus Award Dam Nurmaah

Breeder Caithness Breeding Pty Ltd

Owners W Oakenfull, | A Campbell, D B Stewart, P D Durkin & Glencoe Graziers Career 1.0-0-1 12 Mths 20-0-1 - 1st Up 1:0-0-1 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Dark Blue, G'reen Maltese ’Cross, Striped’ Sleeves, White Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of8 COFF Thu3Dec20 1200m 3y Mdn-sw Softs5 K Wilson-taylor 57.0 5 $9.00 Four Egos 57.0kg 3.85L 1:11.5 4 5
30f13 MORE Fri300ct20  950m MDN Good3 S Sweedman 580 13 $5.50 Aloctane 56.5kg 1.78L 55.46 7
20f6  INVL  Sat170ct20 1010m OPEN-BT Good4 S Sweedman n/a Creative Moss n/a 0.06L 1:02.43
- n Trainer Colt Prosser Barrier 8
ot” OFF To G"'LI Jockey Belinda Hodder 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,295
= % 3yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
i Sire The Factor Dam Laguna Lass
g;‘;ﬁgfs’ &?SQ"@;‘S&T Career20-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours White, Silver Yoke, Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
80f8 COFF  Thu3Dec20 1200m 3y Mdn-sw Soft5 B Hodder 570 8 $41.00 Four Egos 57.0kg 12.36L 1:11.5 7 6
70f8 KEMP Fri6Nov20  1000m MDN-SW Soft7 B Hodder 575 1  $31 Black Jacamar 55.5kg 9.33L 1:00.74 3 4
60f8 COON Sun250ct20 1200m MDN Heavy9 C Lever 580 6  $19 Timerox 57.5kg 6.25L 1:11.6 32
30f10 PMQ Sat100ct20 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 B Hodder nfa 7 Penfold n/a 11.76L 1:00.84
90f10 PMQ  Sun27Sep20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 B Hodder nfa 5 Acoustix n/a 22.38L 1:00.07
x H ' Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 4
' RAMSEY S I'AW Jockey Cejay Graham 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,490
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
_l Sire Artie Schiller Dam One Dream J ’
Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd 0-0- 0-0- 0-0- 0-0-
Owners M R Stitt, Ms D Browne & Ms J Cicolini Ea ree(; 5 8 8 0 22 I\lcllt|21.so3(.)000 0 ;StﬂUOPOZ.é]é] 0 ﬁnd Up09600000
Colours Green, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves, Green And Yellow Cap frmm B:0-0- 00a£0-0- oft Uiv-L €avy UY-L-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f8 COFF Thu3Dec20 1200m 3y Mdn-sw Soft5  C Graham 570 4 $26.00 Four Egos 57.0kg 3.00L 1:11.5 5 4
70f11 TARE  Mon 16Nov20 1007m MDN-SW Good4  C Graham 575 11  $31 Disco Diva 57.0kg 13.51L 57.12 11 10
4of 6 CASI  Fri29May20 1200m 2Y HCP Good4 L Rolls 570 5  $51Freya's Cloak 57.0kg 2.90L 1:11.84 5 5
60of7 TAR  Tue12May20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 B Stower nfa 1 Sebago n/a 13.04L 58.59
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s BEYOND THE SEA

'1 3 year old brown filly (female)

Sire llovethiscity Dam Sea Song
Breeder Larneuk Stud

&

Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 7
Jockey Raymond Spokes 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,200
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Larneuk Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: N E Murdoch) E.a'eeor_ 5880 éz “ﬂtg_s036060'0 ;stﬂuopozzg-g-o ﬁ"d UPO(_)(:)O(')O(')O
Colours Emerald Green, White Sash And Sleeves, Orange Cap irm U.90-0- ood ZU-U- ort U:u-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f8 COFF Thu3Dec20 1200m 3y Mdn-sw Soft5 R Spokes 55.0 7 $26.00 Four Egos 57.0kg 6.39L 1:11.5 6 8
90f11 PORT Tue 24Nov20 1006m MDN-SW Good4 R Spokes 55.5 8  $17 Innervoice 55.5kg 4.52L 59.8 11 11
10 of 10 MORN Thu 10Sep20 1200m 3YF MDN-SW Good4 L German 570 3 $31 Pretty Rossa 57.0kg 10.30L 1:11.03 6 10
=, Trainer Chloe Thomas Barrier 6
Y n COASTAL CHARM Jockey Anthony Allen 55.0kg Prizemoney $3,115
i'\? b 3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-100
% Sire Shooting to Win Dam Yugoslavia
Breeder G Harvey -0-0- -0-0- -0-0- -0-0-
rezorz Buter bty meon
Colours Orange, White Crown, Hooped Cap irim Li0-0- 0od 2:0-L- Oft Uiv-4- eavy V.U
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f8 COFF Thu3Dec20 1200m 3y Mdn-sw Soft5  AAllen 550 6 $4.20 Four Egos 57.0kg 2.77L 1:11.5 2 2
30f10 MORT Sun1Nov20 1100m MDN-SW Good4 T Hope 56.0 3 $2.80F Luxitorah 56.0kg 0.60L 1:04.98 22
30f11 DONA Tue60ct20  1000m MDN-SW Good4 B Egan 550 5 $3.70 Baaqyah 55.0kg 4.20L 57.61 22
= PUMP IT UP Trainer Stirling Osland Barrier 1
Jockey Leah Kilner 55.0kg Prizemoney $12,000
= & 3yearoldbayfily (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
* 8~ Sire Headwater Dam Dalaayill
Breeder Glastonbury Farm N9 N N ).
Owners Hollymount Stud (Mgr: M B Sandblom) Ea ree(; (? 8 (2) 0 22 “’:2,507'2002 ! ;stﬂUOROZ.é)Ol 0 ﬁnd Up0.1600000
Colours Pale Green, Purple Quarters, Hooped Sleeves, Checked Cap irm O:L-0- 000 0:0-2- Tt U:U-L- eavy U4-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f8 COFF Thu3Dec20 1200m 3y Mdn-sw Soft5 L Kilner 550 1 $8.00 Four Egos 57.0kg 1.63L 1:11.5 8 7
50f8 ARMI  Sun8Nov20 1400m MDN Good3 A Morgan 55.5 3 $6.50 Intercept 56.5kg 2.53L 1:23.17 5 6
20f13 MORE Fri300ct20  1300m MDN-SW Good3 A Morgan 55.0 10 $5.50 Kiss And Tell 57.0kg 7.20L 1:15.96 5 3
40f13 GUNN Mon 120ct20 1250m MDN Good4 A Morgan 55.0 13 $12 Ficsmm Dave 59.0kg 2.94L 1:13.89 11 6
40f11 ARMI  Sun 20Sep20 1100m MDN Good4 A Morgan 55.0 7 $2.45F Hinvictus 55.0kg 2.46L 1:06.06 9 7
1 TIME TO TARG ET Trainer Jim Jarvis Barrier 3
Jockey Jon Grisedale 55.0kg Prizemoney $720
' z.yeaTr. oldfche\i;nu:)filly (Rferrllale) et Win Range - W&P% 0-0
ire Time for War Dam Rockover Targe
grvs:gfs' J'V'Ar JJaJrﬂgLak Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 20-1-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, Black Checks, White Sleeves And Cap jlmlz 00132 0 g°‘t’°:) %:00'00'0 ioft I(()(())(;)(;)O ?elf/‘g, ?:(())60600
ockey 1:0-1- ist 0:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f8 COFF Thu3Dec20 1200m 3y Mdn-sw Soft5  J Grisedale 55.0 3 $15.00 Four Egos 57.0kg 1.43L 1:11.5 1 1
50f10 BALL  Mon 23Nov20 1010m MDN-SW Good3 M Mcguren 555 9 $61 Rogue Rocker 57.5kg 6.14L 58.29 7 7
40of4  GRAF Wed 4Nov20 855m OPEN-BT Good4 M Mcguren n/a Lord Heron n/a 12.09L 49.77
30f4 PMQ Tue23Jun20 1000m OPEN-BT Heavy8 B Looker nfa 1 Express Dragon n/a 6.86L 1:04.7
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Race 2 INSPIRATIONS PAINT COFFS HARBOUR MAIDEN PLATE 1400m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

10th $725.
Rail: True
Straight: 420m.

Circumference: 1800m.
For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 2. Express Dragon Blinkers again, winkers off first time, 4. Franklin Corners Ear muffs (pre-race

only) first time

Horse
1. Dr Mayhem
2. Express Dragon

3. Fergus En Marche
4. Franklin Corners
5. My Money Tree

6. Sea Of Qi

7. Shows Pride

8. Queens Do Dream
9. Royal Delights

10. Travelling Matilda

11. Honored Vow

15. Bold Contender (N2Z)

16. Schiller Bay

Jockey
Shane S Arnold

Kyle Wilson-Taylor
(al.5)

Kirk Matheson
Leah Kilner
Belinda Hodder
Matthew McGuren
Raymond Spokes
Luke Rolls

Jodi Worley
Stephen Traecey
Andrew Gibbons

Jon Grisedale
Andrew Mallyon

Trainer
Vince Jones
Sally Taylor

Brett Bellamy
Jason Reilly
Warren Gavenlock
Colt Prosser
Warren Dean
John Shelton

Paul Grills

Warren Gavenlock
Kris Lees

Paul Smith
Jenny Graham

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
0858259499
6654592459

02505404
33088
0685787500
4
1525456435
2244544092
00264588
959

88s6

50

Career
39:0-4-4
7:.0-1-0

6:0-1-0
4:0-0-1
9:0-0-1
0:0-0-0
11:0-1-1
9:0-2-0
6:0-1-0
1:0-0-0
2:0-0-0

1:0-0-0
0:0-0-0

Prize
$30,510
$9,575

$5,610
$3,400
$3,280
$0
$9,880
$10,770
$8,587
$650
$1,985

$0
$0

NSW: 2:05 pm

VIC/TAS: 2:05 pm
QLD: 1:05 pm
NT: 12:35 pm

SA: 1:35 pm
WA: 11:05 am

W% P% Bar Wgt

0% 21% 13
0% 14% 5

0% 17% 11
0% 25%
0% 11%
0% 0%
0% 18%
0% 22%
0% 17% 12
0% 0% 8
0% 0%

N B w o

59
59

59
59
59
59
59
57
57
57

10 555

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

0% 0% 1
0% 0%
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g 13
& 12
= 11
& 10
0 9
(f:h 8
® 7
G 6
& 5
& 4
-:?; 3
o 2
Q 1

1. Dr Mayhem "H
9. Royal Delights "ﬁ
3. Fergus En Marche "H

10. Travelling Matilda "H
16. Schiller Bay "ﬁ
6. Sea Of Qi "H

8. Queens Do Dream "H
15. Bold Contender "U

Rail position: True

11. Honored Vow "H
5. My Money Tree "H

4. Franklin Corners "ﬁ

2. Express Dragon "H
7. Shows Pride "ﬂ\

Race Direction
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= DR MAYH EM Trainer Vince Jones Barrier 13
Jockey Shane S Arnold 59.0kg Prizemoney $30,510
. E 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-21
™ Sire May'haab Dam Romany Lady
preeder MrJ ) Tumbull Career 39.0-4-4 12 Mths 140-1-2 1stUp 40-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Colours Navy Blue, Old Gold Horseshoes, Sleeves And Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 21.0-4-4  Soft 15:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 COFF  Thu 3Dec20  1400m Mdn-sw Soft5 S S Arnold 59.0 13$101.00 Shows Pride 59.0kg 7.74L 1:24.75 8 9
8of 11 KEMP Sat2INov20 1250m MDN-SW Good3 SSArnold 59.0 2 $21 Keiretsu 57.0kg 4.07L 1:15.04 5 6
8of8 WYON Thu18Jun20 2100m CL1-SW Soft7 ) Kehoe 565 5  $61 Arabolini 59.0kg 24.11L 2:13.9 5 8
20f14 GRAF Sat6Jun20  1720m MDN-SW Good4 ) Kehoe 590 8  $19 Verdancy 59.0kg 0.05L 1:45.6 6 3
50f9 TARE  Mon 25May20 1600m MDN Soft7  J Kehoe 550 3 $711I-§%6There Mcnair 56.5kg 6.08L 4 4
i Trainer Sally Taylor Barrier 5
n EXPRESS DRAGON Jockey Kyle Wilson-Taylor 59.0kg Prizemoney $9,575
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-14
+™  Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Expresso Bay
g;‘;ﬁgg B"rr,\;’ JE '\Ié'i;Hugh Career 7:0-1-0 12 Mths 8:0-1-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours Pink And B?ack Checks Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of13 COFF Thu3Dec20 1400m Mdn-sw Softs5 K Wilson-taylor 59.0 5 $18.00 Shows Pride 59.0kg 3.75L 1:24.75 1 1
6of 11 KEMP Sat2INov20 1250m MDN-SW Good3 K Matheson 59.0 9 $4.60F Keiretsu 57.0kg 1.64L 1:15.04 4 4
50f9 BALL  Fri13Nov20 1010m MDN-SW Good3 M Mcguren 59.0 2 $11 Silver Bo 55.5kg 1.92L 58.92 4 4
40f8 BALL  Mon 2Nov20 1000m 4Y+ MDN Soft6  J Grisedale 56.5 3 $5.50 Uprise 58.5kg 2.42L 1:00.43 33
40of6  GRAF Tue200ct20 855m OPEN-BT Good4 M Mcguren n/a Demykani Miss n/a 0.88L 49.96
- Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 11
= B FERGUS EN MARCHE Jockey Kirk Matheson 59.0kg Prizemoney $5,610
e 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-17
i mms ' Sire Zoffany Dam Rose Mandarin
gﬁgfsr rP \ArlszB?/\II!)t;EaJnD palk,J R Oakes, R K Mander, Miss § McMlan & k - ccr 6010 12 Miths 70-1-0 st Up 20-0-0 2ndl Up 20-0-0
H Hill ' ' ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours White, Red Hoopsl Blue Cap Jockey 3:0-1-0 Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
110f 13 COFF  Thu3Dec20 1400m Mdn-sw Soft5 K Matheson 59.0 11 $31.00 Shows Pride 59.0kg 7.77L 1:24.75 11 12
20f7 KEMP Sat21Nov20 1450m MDN Good3 K Matheson 585 1 $8 Nightmare 59.0kg 1.221 1:28.28 6 6
50f12 KEMP Fri6Nov20  1250m MDN Soft7 K Matheson 550 9  $81 Tawfiq Lass 55.0kg 6.60L 1:16.96 2 9
110f 14 TARE  Fri 160ct20  1250m MDN-SW Good4 R Spokes 590 7  $26 Wandzel 59.0kg 8.79L 1:14.71 11 12
40f12 COFF  Tue 14Apr20 1315m CGE MDN-SW Heavy8 Q Yong 58.5 8  $41 Cash Bundle 59.0kg 1.34L 1:23.86 8 9
- Trainer Jason Reilly Barrier 7
‘vh n FRAN KLIN CORN ERS Jockey Leah Kilner 59.0kg Prizemoney $3,400
A 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Sire Unencumbered Dam Trail of Secrets
grv‘:ﬁgfsfJﬁ‘;ﬁfﬂ%ﬁﬂl";"g%war;d&sMrs - Career 40-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-2 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Maroon, White Diabolo, Yellow Halved Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f13 COFF Thu3Dec20 1400m Mdn-sw Soft5 L Kilner 59.0 7 $15.00 Shows Pride 59.0kg 1.57L 1:24.75 2 2
30f12 GRAF  Tue17Nov20 1106m MDN Soft5 L Kilner 565 11 $141I-(1)2I9i§iay In Dubai 55.5kg 0.52L 9 9
10 of 15 AQUI  Wed 30Sep20 1400m 4UP MDN Good3  J Orman 575 1  $31 Warp Speed 56.0kg 5.35L 1:23.56 33
80of 15 SUNS  Sun 20Sep20 1200m MDN-SW Good4 S Thornton 575 9 $1011Y1(1ligokingme Right 55.0kg 5.40L 8 9
80of10 IPSW  Thu3Sep20 1200m MDN Good3 J Bayliss 59.0 6 $5.50 Remunerative 58.0kg 4.50L 1:10.56 7 7
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Eo

20
e

I3 My MONEY TREE

L 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

-
e

Sire Casino Prince Dam Alli's Aria
Breeder Mr J Gleeson

Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 9
Jockey Belinda Hodder 59.0kg Prizemoney $3,280
Win Range - W&P% 0-11

Owners A Gardiner, C A Gapes, Mrs R Gapes, M R Duff, Mrs J K Duff, F Ledwell Career 30-0-1 12 Mths 3.0-0-0 ~ 1st Up 3:0-0-1 2nd Up 3.0-0-0
Mrs L Ledwell, D C Mcdonald, Ms B L Williams, M J Couch, G Beecroft, MK Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0  Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Gardiner, K B Ricketts, P W D' Elboux & M R Anderson Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
golours Lime Green, Black Horseshoe, Black And White Hooped Sleeves, Striped
ap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0of 13 COFF  Thu3Dec20 1400m Mdn-sw Soft5 B Hodder 59.0 9 $51.00 Shows Pride 59.0kg 11.09L 1:24.75 5 6
60f13 GRAF Tue17Nov20 1410m MDN-SW Soft5 B Hodder 59.0 5 $101 La Cronica 57.0kg 4.17L 1:25.45 5 5
80of9 GRAF  Wed 4Nov20 1106m CG&E MDN-SW  Good4 B Hodder 590 8  $81 Epic Player 57.5kg 4.74L 1:04.56 9 9
6of 7 BLNA Sun40ct20  1000m OPEN-BT Good3 B Hodder n/a Ashman n/a 8.42L 58.62
70f8 PORT Sat30Marl9 1108m CG&E MDN-SW  Softt M Paget 58,5 6  $41 Enseguida 58.5kg 6.511 1:07.81 6 5
,-* Trainer Colt Prosser Barrier 3
o n SEA OF QI Jockey Matthew McGuren 59.0kg
: 4 4year old bay gelding (male)
¥ _ . Sire Direct Charge Dam Diamond Darling
Breeder Oxley Island Thoroughbreds
Owners S J Fell FIRST STARTER
Colours White, Silver Yoke, Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 COFF  Thu3Dec20 1400m Mdn-sw Soft5 M Mcguren 59.0 3 $41.00 Shows Pride 59.0kg 2.79L 1:24.75 1210
50f7 PMQ Thu12Nov20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 M Mcguren n/a Schiller Bay n/a 6.71L 1:00.44
80f10 PMQ  Sun250ct20 1000m OPEN-BT Soft6 M Mcguren nfa 3 Lord Heron n/a 9.92L 1:01.47
4 SHOWS PRIDE Trainer Warren Dean Barrier 4
Jockey Raymond Spokes 59.0kg Prizemoney $9,880
m 5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 0-18
Sire Show a Heart Dam Proud Star
Breeder Mr W J Dean . . . .
Owners W J Dean & Mrs A B Dean C'areer. 11.0-1-1 12 Mth.s 81-1-1 1st UP 3:0-1-1  2nd Up ?.0 0-0
Colours Dark Blue, Gold Dogs Head Front And Back, Gold Cap ~ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-1  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of13 COFF Thu3Dec20 1400m Mdn-sw Soft5 R Spokes 59.0 4 $9.00 Shows Pride 59.0kg 1.05L 1:24.75 33
50f12 GRAF Tue 17Nov20 1106m MDN Soft5  KWilson-taylor 55.0 12 $4.401I-(I)2I9i(31ay In Dubai 55.5kg 0.89L 10 8
20f9 GRAF  Wed 4Nov20 1106m CG&E MDN-SW  Good4 R Spokes 590 3 $11 Epic Player 57.5kg 0.38L 1:04.56 4 3
40f12 GRAF  Mon 17Aug20 1106m MDN-SW Good4 K Wilson-taylor 59.0 5 $2115&c53d Thoughts 57.0kg 2.41L 5 4
50f12 BALL  Thu23Jul20 1310m MDN-SW Soft7 R Spokes 59.0 7  $11 Cubic Zirconia 59.0kg 6.33L 1:24.13 4 4
ot Trainer John Shelton Barrier 2
\ 4 n QUEENS DO DREAM Jockey Luke Rolls 57.0kg Prizemoney $10,770
0 6 4 year old brown mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-22
&% Sire Dream Ahead Dam Elle Majesty
Breeder Mr | Savins . ) . .
Owners | N Savins & Mrs D K Savins C'areer. 9:.0-2-0 12 Mth.s 10:0-3-0 1st UP 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up .2.0 0-0
Colours Green, White Crossed Sashes, Black Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 50-1-0  Soft 40-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 COFF  Thu3Dec20 1400m Mdn-sw Soft5  LRolls 570 2 $8.00 Shows Pride 59.0kg 1.05L 1:24.75 6 5
20f13 GRAF  Tue17Nov20 1410m MDN-SW Soft5  LRolls 570 4 $5La Cronica 57.0kg 1.02L 1:25.45 4 3
40f7 LISM  Mon9Nov20 1410m F&M MDN Good3 L Rolls 56.5 2 $3F Stella Reale 57.0kg 1.92L 1:23.79 5 5
40f13 GRAF Tue 270ct20 1400m MDN-SW Good4 S Traecey 570 7 $16 Alcides 59.0kg 2.67L 1:24.86 10 11
40f11 LISM  Mon 3Aug20 1516m MDN-SW Soft7 A Chau 570 8  $16 Zavy's Hope 57.0kg 2.55L 1:33.3 11 10
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_  [EJ ROYAL DELIGHTS

m 4 year old bay or brown mare (female)

Sire Lago Delight Dam Royal Astra
Breeder Ridgeview Park Stud
Owners P J Grills & J W Price
Colours Blue, Cerise Sash, White Cap

Race Details Track

12 of 13 COFF  Thu3Dec20 1400m Mdn-sw Soft5

10 of 13 GRAF  Tue 17Nov20 1410m MDN-SW Soft5

20f7 KEMP Fri6Nov20  1450m MDN-SW Soft7

60f8 GRAF Tue 200ct20 1400m MDN-SW Soft5

40f12 ARMI Thu80ct20 1100m MDN Good3
=

TRAVELLING MATILDA
({’D 5 year old bay or brown mare (female)

Sire Manhattan Rain Dam Galleries

Breeder Mrs C B Remond

Owners R McNair & Mrs S J Gavenlock

Colours Yellow, Red Diamond, Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details Track

90f13 COFF Thu3Dec20 1400m Mdn-sw Soft5

50f5 GRAF Tue 17Nov20 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5

50f9 COFF Sat310ct20 800m OPEN-BT Soft6

90f14 COFF Fri22May20 1205m MDN-SW Heavy8

50f10 COFF Fri8May20  800m OPEN-BT Good4
S HONORED VOW

50

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire The Factor Dam Fulfilled Promise
Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners Australian Bloodstock(Mgr:L Murrell), Moths Synd, M A Levey, J K . .
Sherritt, Murky Boys Synd, Heavy 8 Racing Synd, G Convery, E J Gerry, A J Tunchon, FIrm 0:0-0-0
K'S Hartigan, R Clarke, T Kelly, D Fletcher, M Simari, URBRINGTHEBEERS Synd, C P Jockey 1:0-0-0

Hrones, L D Buckley, C Rintoul, B J Percy & R D Moore

Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoe, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track
80of13 COFF Thu3Dec20 1400m Mdn-sw Soft5
8of11 TARE Mon 16Nov20 1312m MDN Good4
40of8 GOSF Wed 140ct20 1000m MDN-BT Good4
40of7 BEAU Fri20ct20  800m 3Y MDN-BT Good4
60f10 CANT Wed 24Jun20 1250m 2YF MDN Heavy9

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Ocean Park Dam Striptease

Breeder Waikato Stud Ltd

Owners Mrs R M Xerri

Colours Red, White Maltese Cross, Striped Sleeves, White Cap

@ BOLD CONTENDER

Race Details Track
50f13 COFF Thu3Dec20 1400m Mdn-sw Soft5
11 of 12 GRAF  Tue 17Nov20 1106m MDN Soft5
80f10 GRAF Sun12Jul20 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5

Trainer Paul Grills Barrier 12

Jockey Jodi Worley 57.0kg Prizemoney $8,587

Win Range - W&P% 0-17

Career 6:0-1-0 12 Mths 7:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Worley 57.0 12 $31.00 Shows Pride 59.0kg 8.07L 1:24.75 13 13
J Worley 570 13 $18 La Cronica 57.0kg 5.03L 1:25.45 12 9
J Worley 570 5  $18 Don't Tell Dion 55.5kg 1.87L 1:31.09 6 4
J Worley 570 6 $6.50 Sam's A Fox 57.0kg 0.85L 1:25.92 6 5
J Worley 56.0 2 $9Pink Patina 55.0kg 4.08L 1:05.12 12 10

Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 8

Jockey Stephen Traecey 57.0kg Prizemoney $650

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Traecey 57.0 8 $61.00 Shows Pride 59.0kg 6.18L 1:24.75 7 8
S S Arnold n/a Magic In Me n/a 9.69L 59.23
S S Arnold n/a Nicci Trix n/a 11.79L 47.61
S Traecey 570 5  $91 First Sight 57.0kg 6.43L 1:15.13 11 10
S Traecey n/a Brother Magic n/a 11.29L 46.43

Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 10

Jockey Andrew Gibbons 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,985

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
A Gibbons 55.5 10 $6.50 Shows Pride 59.0kg 5.68L 1:24.75 10 11
L Day 560 8  $6 Alastor59.0kg 477 1:18.78 8 8
A Gibbons n/a Thailand n/a 4.751 1:03.17
A Denby n/a Empowerment n/a 4.12L 47.25
R King 570 2 $31 Sprout Wings 56.5kg 4.00L 1:17.1 32

Trainer Paul Smith Barrier 1

Jockey Jon Grisedale 59.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
J Grisedale 59.0  1$101.00 Shows Pride 59.0kg 3.42L 1:24.75 9 7
M Bennett 590 1 $311I.-(I)40I9i<31ay In Dubai 55.5kg 10.68L 8 10
R Spokes n/a Belle Reve n/a 7.41L 59.55
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SCH"_LER BAY Trainer Jenny Graham Barrier 6

3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Artie Schiller Dam Sorcha Rose

Breeder Miss S Croft

Owners S Conroy, B Avery, Mrs J Avery, D Yarnold, Mrs T Yarnold, J Turner, Ms A
Graham & N Kerr

Colours Pink, Black Stars, Black And White Striped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

70f13 COFF  Thu3Dec20 1400m Mdn-sw Soft5 A Mallyon
1of8 PMQ Tue 24Nov20 1006m OPEN-BT Good4 A Morgan
lof7 PMQ Thu12Nov20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 A Bullock

Jockey Andrew Mallyon 57.5kg

FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
575 6 $1.80 Shows Pride 59.0kg 5.34L 1:24.75 4 4
n/a Schiller Bay n/a 2.33L 1:01.01
n/a Schiller Bay n/a 0.48L 1:00.44
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Race 3 COFFS CITY CRANES MAIDEN HANDICAP 1000m

NSW: 2:40 pm

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

10th $725.
Rail: True
Straight: 420m.

Circumference: 1800m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Pay The Plumber Winkers first time, 3. D'oro Heart Blinkers first time, tongue tie first time, 7.
Cruzados Lugging bit first time, 8. Latin Dayz Winkers off first time, 13. Stretching Blinkers first time, cross-over

nose band off first time, pads (front) first time

Horse
1. Bay Of Bengal
2. Pay The Plumber
3. D'oro Heart
4. Demykani Miss
5. Don't Whisper
6. Superel
1. Cruzados

8. Latin Dayz
9. Vallejo

12. Golden Rustles
13. Stretching

14. The Actress
15. Pollard

Jockey

Ryan Maloney
Matthew Bennett
Jeff Penza
Anthony Allen
Stephen Traecey
Andrew Gibbons

Kyle Wilson-Taylor
(al.5)

Raymond Spokes
Luke Cumberland

Jeff Kehoe
Mikayla Weir
Jon Grisedale
Kirk Matheson

Trainer

Neil Godbolt
Brett Bellamy
Shane Everson
Scott Henley
Greg Howells
Kris Lees

Brett Dodson

Paul Smith
Cathleen Rode

Margaret De Gonneville
Chloe Thomas
Joanne Hardy
Robert Agnew

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
1522322327
0s725

9

222504

0

4524

8s0

55853
158229

00s0

0s0s6
6562222440
3255847382

Career
9:0-5-2
3:0-1-0
0:0-0-0
4:0-2-0
0:0-0-0
2:0-1-0
1:0-0-0

3:0-0-1
4:.0-2-0

2:0-0-0
2:0-0-0
16:0-5-2
12:0-3-1

Prize
$31,320
$4,810
$0
$8,900
$0
$5,880
$0

$3,050
$8,170

$0
$700
$26,430
$22,702

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

VIC/TAS: 2:40 pm

QLD: 1:40 pm
NT: 1:10 pm
SA: 2:10 pm

WA: 11:40 am

P%
78%
33%

0%
50%

0%
50%

0%

33%
50%

0%
0%
44%
33%

Bar Wgt
7 59
2 59
10 575
3 575
13 575
4 56.5
5 56

6 56

11 56
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
8 55
9 55
1 55

12 555
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
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5. Don't Whisper "v
15. Pollard "ﬂ‘

9. Vallejo "ﬂ‘
3. D'oro Heart "ﬁ

13. Stretching "H
12. Golden Rustles "H
1. Bay Of Bengal "H\
8. Latin Dayz v

7. Cruzados "H
6. Superel "H

4. Demykani Miss "H
2. Pay The Plumber "H
14. The Actress "U

Race Direction

Rail position: True
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et Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 7
_*- BAY OF BENGAI‘ Jockey Ryan Maloney 59.0kg Prizemoney $31,320
s 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-78
1= ' Sire Sepoy Dam Bengal Angel
gwﬁgfsr ?rg?:g&iﬁgﬁ#g?gﬁgf R R Baker, B R Burgmann &R R HoIIand Career 9:0-5-2 12 Mths 3.0-5-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-1-0
Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap m 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-2-0 Soft 6:0-3-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 6:0-3-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 COFF  Thu3Dec20 1000m Mdn Soft6 R Maloney 59.0 7 $3.70 Vallejo 56.0kg 5.02L 58.42 6 7
30f8 PMQ Tue24Nov20 1006m OPEN-BT Good4 G Mcdonnell n/a Schiller Bay n/a 3.32L 1:01.01
20f6  TARE  Fril7Jul20  1250m 2Y MDN Soft6 L Day 58.0 1 $3.40F Hinch'em Up 57.0kg 0.88L 1:16.63 22
20f13 GRAF  Thu9ul20  1200m 2Y SWP Good4 J Collett 570 5 $9.50 Freya's Cloak 55.0kg 1.7 1:09.87 8 6
30f11 GRAF  Sun28Jun20 1015m 2Y MDN-SW Soft5 R Hutchings 570 6 $7.50 Murungal 57.0kg 2.37L 58.16 3 4
el Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 2
Q n PAY TH E PLUM BER Jockey Matthew Bennett 59.0kg Prizemoney $4,810
4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
BN Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Lotsahula
Breeder Mr B D Bellam . . . .
Owners B D Bellamy, Myrs J A Bellamy & M McDonough C.areer. 30-1-0 12 Mth's 4.0-1-0  1st UR 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up Z.LO 1-0
Colours Green, Gold Spots, White Armbands, Checked Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 10-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 COFF  Thu 3Dec20  1000m Mdn Soft6 M Bennett 59.0 2 $14.00 Vallejo 56.0kg 7.31L 58.42 12 11
70f14 COFF  Fri 22May20 1205m MDN-SW Heavy8 B Stower 59.0 12 $13 First Sight 57.0kg 6.05L 1:15.13 5 3
20f11 COFF  Fri8May20  1000m CGE MDN-SW Soft5 B Stower 59.0 10  $9 Warburton 59.0kg 0.25L 58.98 3 4
50f7 PORT Fri24Apr20  1006m 3Y MDN Good4 B Stower 590 6 $8.50 Nombuso 59.0kg 5.541 1:00.03 2 2
10f10 COFF Tue 14Apr20 810m OPEN-BT Heavy8 B Stower n/a Pay The Plumber n/a 0.16L 49.54
— 1 Trainer Shane Everson Barrier 10
' B D ORO HEART Jockey Jeff Penza 57.5kg
» ]' l‘. 3 year old brown gelding (male)
LANE. Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam True Heart
Breeder G S A Bloodstock Pty Ltd
Owners Mrs F J Kelly FIRST STARTER
Colours White, Blue Vertical Stripes, Red Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f13 COFF Thu3Dec20 1000m Mdn Soft6  J Penza 57.5 10 $51.00 Vallejo 56.0kg 5.90L 58.42 13 12
10 of 10 COFF  Fri8May20  800m OPEN-BT Good4 O Pickering n/a Brother Magic n/a 19.03L 46.43
, Trainer Scott Henley Barrier 3
T n DEMYKANI MISS Jockey Anthony Allen 57.5kg Prizemoney $8,900
‘h‘. 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Sire Delago Deluxe Dam Pin Up Lass
Breeder Mr M Gazzoli . . . .
Owners P G Grimmond & Mrs S J Grimmond C‘areer.4.0 20 12 Mth's 3:.0-3-0 1st UR 2:0-1-0  2nd Up ?.0 1-0
Colours Silver And Emerald Green Halves, Gold Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 COFF Thu3Dec20 1000m Mdn Soft6 A Allen 57.5 3 $9.00 Vallejo 56.0kg 0.18L 58.42 33
20f12 GRAF  Tue17Nov20 1106m MDN Soft5  AAllen 570 4 $4.801I-(I)4olsigay In Dubai 55.5kg 0.39L 1 1
20f8 GRAF  Wed 4Nov20 1106m F&M MDN-SW Good4 R Spokes 580 4  $26 Le Figaro 58.0kg 0.67L 1:04.31 1 1
lof6 GRAF Tue200ct20 855m OPEN-BT Good4 B Hodder n/a Demykani Miss n/a 0.08L 49.96
12 0f 12 GRAF  Tue 10ctl9  1120m MDN-SW Softt M Paget 54.5 12 $14 Another Kiss 54.5kg 7.96L 1:05.94 1 2
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I DON'T WHISPER

3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Poet's Voice Dam Macedon Lass

Breeder Dr F W P Cradock

Owners Ms P Cleal

Colours Red, Blue Band, White Sleeves, Blue Armbands, White Cap

Trainer Greg Howells Barrier 13

Jockey Stephen Traecey 57.5kg

FIRST STARTER

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0of 13 COFF  Thu 3Dec20  1000m Mdn Soft6 S Traecey 57.5 13 $51.00 Vallejo 56.0kg 12.37L 58.42 1 13
20f3  GRAF  Tue 17Nov20 855m 2Y+BT Soft5 S Traecey n/a Cruzados n/a L 52.06
20f5 COFF Sat8Aug20  800m OPEN-BT Heavy8 S Traecey n/a 4I;/I%ringa‘s Amordoro n/a 0.19L
,.* Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 4
n SUPEREI' Jockey Andrew Gibbons 56.5kg Prizemoney $5,880
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Sire Super One Dam El Mina
gmgfsrmrojw%myc L Vincent, R C Turner, R C Cheetham, J W Orange, P A Career 20-1-0 12 Mths 30-1-0 1stUp 1.0-0-0  2nd Up 1.0-1-0
Lennon, Mrs K G Brown, M B Smith, G Browning, Mrs L Harris, C P Tierney, DW  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Morrow, E Fischer, Winning Post Armidale (Mgr: C J Preston), Dr D S Karpin & Mrs KJockey 2:0-1-0 Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Keough
Colours Royal Blue, White Star, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 COFF  Thu3Dec20 1000m Mdn Soft6 A Gibbons 56.5 4 $2.60 Vallejo 56.0kg 0.71L 58.42 22
4of 7 GOSF  Wed 4Nov20 800m 3Y+ MDN-BT Soft5 D Gibbons n/a Eyewitness n/a 2.38L 50.77
20f9  MUSW Sun2Aug20 1000m 3Y MDN Soft6 A Gibbons 570 1 $3.70 Adios Steve 58.5kg 0.26L 59.4 2 1
40f8 NEWC Tue7Jul20  900m 2Y MDN Good4 B Avdulla 55.5 5 $4.40 Riccardo 58.0kg 2.56L 52.72 1
lof6 WYNG Wed 1Jul20  845m 2Y-BT Soft7 A Denby n/a Superel n/a 0.28L 52.47

=

CRUZADOS

4 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Sidestep Dam Regal Girl
Breeder Holbrook Thoroughbreds

Trainer Brett Dodson Barrier 5
Jockey Kyle Wilson-Taylor 56.0kg

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Prizemoney $0

Owners C A Thorndike, D J Tobin, P J Mander & Mrs W Thorndike C.areer 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 10-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, White Horseshoe, White And Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves, Hooped Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
80f13 COFF Thu3Dec20 1000m Mdn Softb K Wilson-taylor 56.0 5 $19.00 Vallejo 56.0kg 5.14L 58.42 7 8
1of3 GRAF Tue17Nov20 855m 2Y+BT Soft5 K Wilson-taylor n/a Cruzados n/a 0.01L 52.06
110f12 GEEL  Mon 30Sepl9 1235m MDN-SW Soft5 M Dee 540 2 $12 Muiron 56.0kg 10.35L 1:13.82 4 6
30f7  CTRN  Tue 17Sepl9 990m CL2-TRL Heavyl0 J Mcneil n/a The Moors n/a 1.35L 1:03.28
n I.ATI N DAYZ Trainer Paul Smith Barrier 6
9 Jockey Raymond Spokes 56.0kg Prizemoney $3,050
! 3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
L Sire Poet's Voice Dam Trance
gl;lssgfsrjljl-\rl\iean?::‘:’v:rstmith Miss A L Diggens,Miss k A Loveday,B Kelly,L Career 30-0-1 12 Mths 40-0-1  1st Up 1.0-0-1 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Kelly,S Kelly,P R WaIIer,IT R EIkin,N‘Irs PD Lindsay,Mrls C Kooyman,Miss' Gsmith&  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Ms K Wells Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Colours Pink, White Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 COFF Thu3Dec20 1000m Mdn Soft6 R Spokes 56. 0 6 $12.00 Vallejo 56.0kg 1.971 58.42 4 5
20of5 GRAF Tue 17Nov20 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 M Bennett n/a Magic In Me n/a 0.93L 59.23
80f13 GRAF Sun12Jul20 1100m MDN-SW Soft5 R Spokes 56.5 13 $5F Bella Broadway 57.0kg 3.56L 1:04.49 1 1
50f11 GRAF Sun28Jun20 1015m 2Y MDN-SW Soft5 R Spokes 570 3 $14 Murungal 57.0kg 5.08L 58.16 5 6
30f11 COFF Fri8May20  1000m CGE MDN-SW Soft5 R Spokes 565 3 $7 Warburton 59.0kg 0.67L 58.98 2 1
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n VAI.I.EJO Trainer Cathleen Rode Barrier 11
Jockey Luke Cumberland 56.0kg Prizemoney $8,170

( \" 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m W&P% 0-50

Sire Written Tycoon Dam Escobar

ool Ao OO e CUH20 LMISSIZ0 L1000 0 RIOL

Colours Gold And Red Stripes, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 3:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of13 COFF Thu3Dec20 1000m Mdn Soft6 L Cumberland  56.0 11 $21.00 Vallejo 56.0kg 0.18L 58.42 5 4
8of14 COFF  Fri22May20 1205m MDN-SW Heavy8 D Mclellan 57.0 11  $17 First Sight 57.0kg 6.08L 1:15.13 9 9
20f13 COFF  Fri8May20  1000m F&M MDN SW Good4 D Mclellan 580 6 $4.80 Cool Missile 58.0kg 3.26L 58.66 4 3
20f11 COFF  Tue 14Apr20 810m MDN Heavy8 B Looker 570 3 $4.20 La Miska 56.5kg 2.44L 48.53 8
90f10 GRAF Tue 31Mar20 1006m MDN-SW Soft7 ) Grisedale 56.5 8  $4F Lost Light 58.5kg 8.87L 58.32 7 4

12 GOLDEN RUSTLES

Trainer Margaret De Gonneville Barrier 8

Jockey Jeff Kehoe 55.0kg Prizemoney $0
) 3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire No Nay Never Dam Golden Melody
gﬁgfsr RM V\r/ EhfrpEaI\IA(re;rM E De Gonneville, R K BAKER, Mrs J W Baker Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 30-00  1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Apricot, Black Braces, Stripea Sleeves and Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 10-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f13 COFF  Thu3Dec20  1000m Mdn Soft6  J Kehoe 55.0  8$151.00 Vallejo 56.0kg 7.37L 58.42 9 9
11 of 11 PORT  Tue 24Nov20 1006m MDN-SW Good4 ) Kehoe 55.5 3 $151 Innervoice 55.5kg 12.26L 59.8 7 7
13 of 14 PORT  Fri 17Apr20  1000m 2Y HCP Soft5  J Kehoe 550 11  $101 Girls Kick On 56.5kg 13.14L 59.81 1 10
50f7 TAR  Sat4Apr20  1000m OPEN-BT Heavy8 J Kehoe nfa 2 Cotton Caper n/a 13.13L 59.91
=, Trainer Chloe Thomas Barrier 9
""“‘* ) STRETCHING Jockey Mikayla Weir 55.0kg Prizemoney $700
i 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
"% Sire Brazen Beau Dam Caline
g;‘jﬁgfs' ng k‘i’n”gg Investments Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Orange, White Crown, Hooped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 13 COFF  Thu 3Dec20  1000m Mdn Softe M Weir 550 9 $41.00 Vallejo 56.0kg 11.12L 58.42 10 10
11 0f 12 WANG Mon 7Sep20  1100m 3Y MDN-SW Good4  H Coffey 56.0 11  $21 Crystal Chief 58.0kg 12.30L 1:04.43 9 10
60f11 BEND Tue 25Feb20 1000m 2YF MDN-SW Good4  J Mcneil 570 2 $12 Maha 57.0kg 6.05L 57.66 22
= THE ACTRESS Trainer Joanne Hardy Barrier 1
Jockey Jon Grisedale 55.0kg Prizemoney $26,430
5 year old grey mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-44
Sire Shamus Award Dam Purringa
grv‘:ﬁgfs’ MIESGJC}L‘:%’;”" Career 16:0-5-2 12 Mths 80-4-0 1stUp 20-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Colours Maroon, Yellow Cap, Maroon Spots Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 12:0-5-1  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 7:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60of13 COFF Thu3Dec20 1000m Mdn Softe  J Grisedale 550 1 $21.00 Vallejo 56.0kg 2.72L 58.42 8 6
60f13 COFF Mon9Mar20 1200m MDN-SW Heavy9 J Grisedale 57.0 10 $3.60F Venusian 58.5kg 8.55L 1:14.5 11 9
20f14 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1400m MDN Good4 ) Grisedale 56.0 8  $11 Kareno 55.5kg 1.14L 1:24.07 4 4
20f14 COFF Sun12Jan20 1305m MDN Good4 O Pickering 550 8 $181|‘\{?r;51y's Primed 55.0kg 0.48L 3 3
20f8 PORT Wed 1Jan20 1512m MDN Goodd OPickering 560 8 $3.70 Razano 56 5kg 012 13446 2 1
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] POLLARD

‘x. 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Love Conquers All Dam Ambers Choise

Breeder Mr A Meads

Trainer Robert Agnew Barrier 12
Jockey Kirk Matheson 55.5kg Prizemoney $22,702
Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 12:0-3-1

Owners D C Southan, A T Godden, J Gale, Mrs S Gale, W Gordon, B Alaban, P J
Coulon, R L Davis, P M Kelly, R B Agnew, J Tuohy, G P Letters, B W Wright & Mrs M _Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-1-1

Long

Colours White, Red Crossed Sashes, Halved Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details

30f13
20f13

50f12
8 of 14
4 0f 12

COFF  Thu 3Dec20  1000m Mdn
PORT Thu 12Nov20 1000m MDN

TAMW  Tue 16Jun20 1000m MDN-SW
TARE  Fri5Jun20  1000m MDN-SW
COFF  Fri 22May20  803m MDN-SW

Track  Jockey
Soft6 K Matheson
Good4 K Matheson

Heavy10 K Matheson
Good4 B Looker
Heavy8 K Matheson

Wgt
55.5
56.0

59.0
59.0
59.0

12 Mths 9:0-2-2 1stUp4:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Good 5:0-1-1 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Dist 6:0-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 $17.00 Vallejo 56.0kg 0.23L 58.42 1 1
13 $145\$V3h6atyou|ookingat 56.0kg 1.32L 32

4 $6.50 Dixie Can 59.0kg 8.54L 58.94 3 4
11 $7 Trojan Angel 57.0kg 4.44L 57.57 1 1
11 $10 Atkinson 56.5kg 3.10L 47.52 4
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Race 4 URBAN ESPRESSO CLASS 2 PLATE - COUNTRY ONLY 1000m
Prize $29,400. Ist $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

NSW: 3:15 pm

VIC/TAS: 3:15 pm

10th $725. QLD: 2:15 pm
Rail: True NT: 1:45 pm
Straight: 420m. S 22 ol
Circumference: 1800m. WA:12:15 pm

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 2. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 2. Huey Blinkers again, cross-over nose band first time, lugging bit again, tongue control and

lugging bit off first time, tongue tie again, winkers off again, 12. Tycoon Anna Bubble cheeker (off side) off first

time, cross-over nose band again, lugging bit again, tongue control and lugging bit off first time, tongue tie first

time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Flash Palace Matthew Bennett ~ Jim Louizos 5650010344 13:2-1-2 $51,685 15% 38% 2 59
2. Huey Anthony Allen Chloe Thomas 0097636155 28:2-5-5 $68,715 7% 43% 10 59
3. Moonhawk Raymond Spokes  Paul Smith 3322204935 15:2-4-2 $59,245 13% 53% 4 59
4. Nombuso Jeff Kehoe Neil Godbolt 9375013568 16:2-1-2 $53260 13% 31% 8 59
5. Wolfram Leah Kilner Michael P O'Neill 4665924925 48:2-7-4 $70370 4% 27% 3 59
6. Bella's Choice Zoe-Lee Cruickshank Nathaniel Scott 7121443526 14:2-4-1 $26270 14% 50% 6 57
@3)

7. Little Wonder Mikayla Weir Cecilia Reid 6951465279 16:2-3-0  $41500 13% 31% 7 57
8. Standing Bear Jeff Penza Tony Ball 2251553 51-1-1 $24600 20% 60% 11 57
9. Slice Of Heaven Belinda Hodder Colt Prosser 05159512 5:2-1-0 $39,750 40% 60% 9 555
10. Cotton Caper Qin Yong (al.h) Brett Bellamy 895581237 7:1-1-1 $16255 14% 43% 5 55
11. Nicci Trix Ashley Morgan Jenny Graham 1314 3:1-0-1 $23925 33% 67% 1 55
12. Tycoon Anna Luke Cumberland ~ Cathleen Rode 0562830396 16:1-3-3 $39205 6% 44% 12 55

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

12. Tycoon Anna "H

¢) 12
-
o M 8. Standing Bear v
é 10 2. Huey "v
.
509 9. Slice Of Heaven v
-
= 8 4. Nombuso "v
& 7 7. Little Wonder "H
@& © 6. Bella's Choice "H
.‘.ﬂ'. 5 10. Cotton Caper v
: 4 3. Moonhawk "H
-
& 3 5. Wolfram v
=
¥ 2 1. Flash Palace "’
o 1 11. Nicci Trix "H

Rail position: True Race Direction
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2

. FLASH PALACE Trainer Jim Louizos Barrier 2
Jockey Matthew Bennett 59.0kg Prizemoney $51,685
' 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1250m W&P% 15-38
A1 Sire More Than Ready Dam All Enfield
gwﬁgfsrfli[(:il\yot;el(ﬂrr{ FHI[[!uSl;[cl)Jde Davies, | A Scarr, J S Kelaher, Ms T Bailey & Career 1321-2 12 Mths 31-0-1  1st Up 30-0-0 2nd Up 21-0-0
Killabakh Racing (Mar: | A Scarr) ' ' ' ' m 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-1 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 4:1-0-0
Colours Tartan, Royal Blue Sash, Grey Sleeves, Royal Blue And Grey Striped Cap Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 COFF Thu3Dec20 1000m Cl2-sw Soft6 M Bennett 59.0 2 $7.00 Nicci Trix 55.0kg 7.18L 57.18 8 9
60f10 TARE Mon 16Nov20 1007m CL2 Good4 K Wilson-taylor 60.0 6  $18 Rejinsky 60.5kg 9.40L 56.25 33
13 0of 14 TARE  Sun 23Aug20 1250m BM66 Good3 B Hodder 59.5 6 $5.50 Gold Bracelet 59.0kg 6.08L 1:13.88 2 2
10 of 11 ROYA  Sat 15Aug20 1200m HIGHWAY-C3 Heavyl10 T Sherry 560 2 $9.501(-ii5rI258Are Ready 57.5kg 16.10L 5 4
1of7 TARE Tue28Jul20 1250m BM66 Heavy8 B Hodder 57.5 4 $2.40F Flash Palace 57.5kg 2.90L 1:15.62 1 1
-5- H U EY Trainer Chloe Thomas Barrier 10
Jockey Anthony Allen 59.0kg Prizemoney $68,715
\? { 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1110m - 1300m W&P% 7-43
Sire Congrats Dam Champagne Harmony
Breeder Mr G J Per . : . .
Owners J P King, M?IC L Thomas & T A Carr C.areer. 28:2-5-5 12 Mths.10.1-0-1 1st UP 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4.1.1-1-1
Colours Orange, White Crown, Hooped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:1-3-5  Soft 6:1-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 12 COFF  Thu 3Dec20 1000m CI2-sw Softe A Allen 59.0 10$151.00 Nicci Trix 55.0kg 16.86L 57.18 12 12
14 of 14 GRAF  Tue 17Nov20 1710m CL2 Softs B Hodder 55.0 11  $31 Rumberella 58.0kg 18.62L 1:44.52 11 12
90of11 LISM  Mon9Nov20 1310m CL2 Good3 J Grisedale 550 5  $20 Disarmed 57.5kg 6.49L 1:15.46 5 5
70f8 GRAF Tue 200ct20 1400m CL2 Soft5 B Hodder 55.0 4 $2.80F Queen Gina 55.0kg 10.95L 1:24.18 7 7
60f8 LISM  Sun180ct20 1310m CG&E BM58 Good3 B Hodder 57.5 7 $4.40 Beat That 57.0kg 2.72L 1:17.37 22
B MOON HAWK Trainer Paul Smith Barrier 4
¥ Jockey Raymond Spokes 59.0kg Prizemoney $59,245
" Ayearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1006m - 1100m W&P% 13-53
L. Sire Moonlark Dam Ritzy Gal
g:;ﬁgfsr ,\%'Sr;"(';ngnfﬁLours Farm Career 152-4-2 12 Mths 110-3-3 1stUp41-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Colours Pink, White Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-4-2  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 13:2-3-2  Dist 6:1-1-1 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 COFF Thu3Dec20 1000m CI2-sw Soft6 R Spokes 59.0 4 $5.50 Nicci Trix 55.0kg 5.63L 57.18 5 3
30of6 BALL  Fri13Nov20 1010m CL2 Good3 M Bennett 570 5  $10 Logan's Blade 57.0kg 0.47L 58.22 2 2
20f10 TARE  Fri160ct20  1000m BM58 Good4 D Gibbons 585 2 $5 Foxy Xenia 55.0kg 1.08L 58.04 2 1
20f11 ARMI  Sun 20Sep20 1100m BM58 Good4 R Spokes 58.0 7 $4.40 The Launcher 62.0kg 0.19L 1:05.96 1 1
20f8 GRAF  Mon 31Aug20 1206m CL2 Good4 R Spokes 55.5 1 $2.90F Blevio 55.0kg 2.83L 1:10.23 33
o Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 8
i n NOMBUSO Jockey Jeff Kehoe 59.0kg Prizemoney $53,260
w4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1006m - 1506m W&P% 13-31
1 W Sire Snitzel Dam Estatuilla
Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd & Planette ThorOUghbred Career 16:2-1-2 12 Mths 12:2-1-2 1st UP 4:0-1-0 2nd UP 4:1-0-1
Owners R N Godbolt & Mrs M M Godbolt . . . .
Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-1 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 3:1-0-1
Jockey 11:2-1-2  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 COFF Thu3Dec20 1000m Cl2-sw Soft6 ) Kehoe 59.0 8 $41.00 Nicci Trix 55.0kg 9.33L 57.18 9 8
30f 10 PORT Thu 12Nov20 1000m BM58 Good4 ) Kehoe 59.5 2 $26 Daltoro 61.5kg 2.18L 58.7 4 3
70f11 PORT  Sun250ct20 1100m BM58 Softe  J Kehoe 595 3 $13 Lobban Hood 59.5kg 3.13L 1:06.68 4 3
10 of 10 GRAF  Sun12Jul20 1100m CG&E BM58 Soft5 ) Kehoe 60.0 5  $11 Fortnite 57.0kg 6.88L 1:03.9 4 5
1of9 PORT Tue23Jun20 1506m CL1 Heavy8 J Kehoe 580 1 $4.20 Nombuso 58.0kg 1.33L1:34.93 4 2
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e B Trainer Michael P O'Neill Barrier 3
G - ‘I{jv?It-FtRﬁjM fmale Jockey Leah Kilner 59.0kg Prizemoney $70,370
year old chestnut gelding (male Win Range 1310m - 1400m W&P% 4-27
F¥  Sire Al Aseel .Dam Horbury Terrace 9
gwrelgfsr ICIAIEISHN%T:I itthI?slzhAEI[rg'Neill Meringo Stud (Mgr: A G Hartnell) Career 48.2-7-4 12 Mths 17:0-4-0' 1st Up 6:0-1-0 2nd Up 6:0-1-0
Colours Brown ' Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 28:0-4-3  Soft 14:2-2-1 Heavy 6:0-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 15:0-3-0 Track 5:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 COFF  Thu3Dec20 1000m Cl2-sw Soft6 L Kilner 59.0  3$101.00 Nicci Trix 55.0kg 6.96L 57.18 1 1
60f9 PORT Tue24Nov20 1006m BM58 Good4 ) Kehoe 550 9  $31 Enigami 55.0kg 3.99L 59.69 8 7
6of7 PORT Fri90ct20  1000m CL2 Good4 ) Kehoe 550 7  $81 Undeniable 56.5kg 2.61L 59.07 7 6
50f11 PORT Sun27Sep20 1206m BM58 Good4 ) Kehoe 550 3 $41 Henschel 60.5kg 1.851 1:12.19 6 7
90f10 KEMP Mon 7Sep20 1250m CL2 Good4 L Kilner 550 2 $21 Campari Soda 56.0kg 2.70L 1:14.21 7 9
— n ' Trainer Nathaniel Scott Barrier 6
& BEI‘LA s CHOfICE Jockey Zoe-Lee Cruickshank 57.0kg Prizemoney $26,270
5 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1010m - 1200m W&P% 14-50
¥ Sire Conleys Choice Dam Kristabella J
g;‘;ﬁgg &A\rN(,)\ngxoDrgV\zlizgan A organ, P Worgan &R Wehtosh Career 142-4-1 12 Mths 13:2-4-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Colours Black, Red Sash And Cap ' Firm 1:0-0-0 G?od 11:2-3-0  Soft 2:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 6:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 COFF  Thu3Dec20 1000m Cl2-sw Softb  Z Cruickshank  57.0 6 $41.00 Nicci Trix 55.0kg 9.10L 57.18 77
l1of11 INVE  Sat14Nov20 1200m CL2 Good4 7 Cruickshank 550 6 $9 Bella's Choice 55.0kg 3.03L 1:11.15 1 1
20f8 TAMW Tue 3Nov20 1000m CL1 Good3  Z Cruickshank ~ 56.0 2 $6 Trumps In 56.5kg 0.14L 1:03.06
1of9 INVL Sat170ct20 1010m MDN Good4  Z Cruickshank  57.5 6 $2.50F Bella's Choice 57.5kg 2.71L 59.
40f14 PORT Fri90ct20  1200m F&M MDN-SW Good3  Z Cruickshank 580 5  $31 Nicci Trix 55.5kg 6.11L 1:11.61 5 4
1 LITTLE WONDER Trainer Cecilia Reid Barrier 7
@ : b A female) Jockey Mikayla Weir 57.0kg Prizemoney $41,500
i year old bay or brown mare {temaie Win Range 900m - 1000m W&P% 13-31
Sire California Dane Dam Tee Tee Dancer J
Breeder Mr G Andison 2. a1, N 1.
Owners J Stewart, G J Andison & Miss C J Reid E.""eeor_ 3%203 0 éz Nc'lﬂl';éz'zl 01 0 ;Stﬂug'fogfol 0 ﬁ"d UpOj?’lelOO
Colours Black And Grey Diamonds, Yellow Sleeves And Cap frmm B:0-0- 00a13.0-2- ort 3:9-L- €avy US-U-
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 10:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f12 COFF  Thu3Dec20 1000m Cl2-sw Soft6 M Weir 57.0 7 $41.00 Nicci Trix 55.0kg 8.25L 57.18 6 6
90f10 TARE  Mon 16Nov20 1007m CL2 Good4  C Graham 550 10  $31 Rejinsky 60.5kg 17.24L 56.25 7 9
50f11 PORT Sun250ct20 1100m BM58 Soft6 L Cumberland 570 4 $7 Lobban Hood 59.5kg 2.04L 1:06.68 8 7
1of12 PORT Sat100ct20 1000m CL1 Good3 M Weir 55.0 12 $26 Little Wonder 55.0kg 1.42L 59.94 8 8
40f9 TARE Tue15Sep20 1000m CL1 Good4 M Weir 550 7 $7.50 Grated Coconut 55.5kg 1.65L 58.86 6 6
- n Trainer Tony Ball Barrier 11
STAN DI NG BEAR Jockey Jeff Penza 57.0kg Prizemoney $24,600
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 20-60
WY e Smart Missile Dam Airways
gﬁgfsr er;IIErE )ﬁizls M L Bale, K W Willis, D Taylor, C P Clark, C Silk, J H Career 5:1-1-1 12 Mths 61-2-1 ~ 1stUp 21-0-1  2nd Up 20-0-0
Bence, R R Chandler &T M Spies ' ' o Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 41-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Navy Blue, Sky Blue Band Jockey 2:0-2-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 COFF  Thu3Dec20 1000m Cl2-sw Softb  J Penza 57.0 11 $8.00 Nicci Trix 55.0kg 2.77L 57.18 4 4
20f10 TARE  Mon 16Nov20 1007m CL2 Good4 ) Penza 580 2 $16 Rejinsky 60.5kg 4.52L 56.25 4 4
50f9 KEMP Fri6Nov20  1250m BM58 Soft7 A Bullock 61.0 3 $3.60F1I.31<;a6r2 The Crown 58.5kg 5.18L 1 3
1of13 PORT Fri90ct20  1200m CGE MDN-SW Good3 A Bullock 590 6 $3.10 Sténding Bear 59.0kg 0.34L 1:12.88 4 5
50f5 CANT Fri3lJan20  1250m 3Y MDN Good4 N Rawiller 570 2 $7.50 Plaquette 54.0kg 13.10L 1:12.47 5 5
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- n Trainer Colt Prosser Barrier 9
ot SLICE OF HEAVEN Jockey Belinda Hodder 55.5kg Prizemoney $39,750
= % 3yearold bay filly (female) Win Range 1000m W&P% 40-60
*® . .= Sire Rubick Dam Heavensentme
gwﬁgfsr szNFl’rJos(s)(;rD??rl:AeclLlucas R R Cooney, Mrs A L Cooney, M D Youn Mscamer 5210 12 Mths 62-1-0 - Lst Up 20-1-0 2nd Up 21-0-0
S Hutchins, Mrs A M Cooney, M W Bailey, R G Bai)lléy, D Ireland, Mis T Houghtg'n, 1 Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3.0-1-0  Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Waicokacola, L A Wilton, J Galloway, S Anderson, M J Gentle, Mrs N Casey, J Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Milligan, M G Knight & All Our Mob (Mgr: Mrs J H Toovey)
Colours White, Silver Yoke, Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 COFF  Thu 3Dec20  1000m CI2-sw Soft6 B Hodder 55.5 9 $12.00 Nicci Trix 55.0kg 9.56L 57.18 22
20f7 TAR  Mon 16Nov20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 B Hodder n/a New Major n/a 7.63L 58.36
l1of4 BALL Mon8Jun20 1000m 2Y HCP Soft7 B Hodder 575 2 $2.401$0Ii2c§40f Heaven 57.5kg 0.42L 1 1
Sof14 TAMW Sun31May20 1000m 2V HCP Goodd M Weir 580 9 $9.50 Never Talk 550k 4221 5748 23
90f16 SCON Fri15May20 1100m ING CHALL Good4 B Hodder 54.5 7  $21 The Bopper 56.5kg 9.69L 1:02.38 2 2
COTTON CAPER Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 5
AT Jockey Qin Yong 55.0kg Prizemoney $16,255
ol B I ‘S‘,yeal\sl old brow[f; maée (female) Win Range 1110m W&P% 14-43
: ire Mossman Dam Cupro
Breeder Mr M H Wood
Quners P J Wood & M H Wood ? reeor-g é é : éz Nclltz-s()86111 : ;Stﬁuzp-ozfg : flnd Up1.11.00001
Colours Gold, Dark Green Braces And Armbands, Lime Green Cap irm Y:U-U- 00d 4.U-U- ort 2.U-1- eavy 1.1-U-
Jockey 7:1-1-1  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80f12 COFF  Thu3Dec20 1000m Cl2-sw Soft6  Q Yong 55.0 5 $81.00 Nicci Trix 55.0kg 9.15L 57.18 10 10
90f12 KEMP Sat 21Nov20 1000m BM50 Good3 R Spokes 5.0 9  $13 Makuba 61.5kg 6.70L 57.39 1 1
50f11 LISM  Sat9May20 1100m BM50 Good4 Q Yong 595 3 $4.801Fgfnch Command 59.5kg 2.78L 6 6
80f13 GRAF  Mon 20Apr20 1106m CL1 Good4 Q Yong 555 13§17 Annie Ethyl 57.5kg 6.16L 1:04.19 100 9
10f10 PORT Sat11Apr20 1110m F&M MDN Heavy10 Q Yong 580 2 $5 Cotton Caper 58.0kg 3.27L 1:08.58 6 4
-:"* NICCI TRIX Trainer Jenny Graham Barrier 1
. _ Jockey Ashley Morgan 55.0kg Prizemoney $23,925
‘ o i 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 33-67
il Sire Nicconi Dam Abel Miss
g;‘\jﬁggs’\ﬁ';s ) TAOS‘; o MiseS LReke. ) oo s b M oo i ¢ CTEET S0 12Mehs 4201 15t Up10-00  2nd Up 11-0-0
dhesr e e BT M TR ST Him 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Four Purple Diamonds, Hot Pink Sleeves, Purple Diamonds, Jockey 1:1-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Diamonds On Cap, Hot Pink Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of12 COFF Thu3Dec20 1000m CI2-sw Soft6 A Morgan 550 1 $1.95 Nicci Trix 55.0kg 2.77L 57.18 1 1
30f11 PORT Thu 12Nov20 1200m CL1 Good4 B Looker 570 3 $2.30F Elusive Eagle 57.5kg 0.83L 1:12.07 1 1
1of9 COFF Sat310ct20 800m OPEN-BT Soft6 B Looker n/a Nicci Trix n/a 8.21L 47.61
1of14 PORT Fri90ct20  1200m F&M MDN-SW Good3 B Looker 55.5 9 $2.60F Nicci Trix 55.5kg 4.98L 1:11.61 1 1
40f12 PORT Sun27Sep20 1106m F&M MDN Good4 B Looker 56.5 7 $5 Foxy Xenia 56.5kg 2.40L 1:05.74 9 7
& TYCOON AN NA Trainer Cathleen Rode Barrier 12
S Jockey Luke Cumberland 55.0kg Prizemoney $39,205
5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-44
Y Sire Written Tycoon Dam Wily Carol
Breeder Mr P F Vogl
Cners S hompn S Hope & s C A e Grew 16133 LIMIS L1013 S Up 3011 20 Up 2000
Colours Gold, Green Sleeves, Gold Cap irm B:0-0- 0od 18:4-L- ot &:v-L- eavy 29-L-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:0-1-1 Track 7:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0of 12 COFF  Thu3Dec20 1000m CI2-sw Soft6 L Cumberland  55.0 12 $21.00 Nicci Trix 55.0kg 11.63L 57.18 3 5
6of 11 CASI  Fri29May20 1000m CL2 Good3  J Kehoe 55.0 10 $6 Laoban Tai Tai 55.5kg 4.70L 58.93 5 5
20f9  COFF  Fri22May20 1005m CL2 Heavy8 J Kehoe 550 6  $21 Fearnley 58.0kg 2.46L 1:00.63 5 2
8of14 COFF  Fri8May20  1200m BM58 Good4 D Mclellan 56.0 3 $4.80 Lolly Dolly 60.0kg 5.97L 1:11.62 1 1
30f13 GRAF  Mon 20Apr20 1106m CL1 Good4 L Kilner 560 5 $6 Annie Ethyl 57.5kg 2.52L 1:04.19 2 2
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Race 5 SAWTELL HOTEL CLASS 3 HANDICAP 1400m

NSW: 3:50 pm

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

VIC/TAS: 3:50 pm

10th $725. QLD: 2:50 pm
Rail: True NT: 2:20 pm
Straight: 420m. SA: 3:20 pm

WA: 12:50 pm

Circumference: 1800m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 3. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 3. In Heart's Wake Blinkers again, 12. Dad's Blaze Tongue tie off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Northern Knight Raymond Spokes  Brett Bellamy 1223450723 20:3-4-4 $82,165 15% 55% 11 59.5
2. Stylish Pattern Jeff Penza John Sprague 5361875087 30:3-4-7 $82,735 10% 47% 2 585
3. In Heart's Wake Ashley Morgan Stirling Osland 3856835948 193-4-1  $112925 16% 42% 9 56
4. Boyles Anthony Allen Scott Henley 2125031523 20:3-3-5 $60,895 15% 55% 1 555
5. Bear The Crown Andrew Gibbons Barry Ratcliff 61341s069s 10:3-0-2 $47,700 30% 50% 6 55
6. Guest Stephen Traecey Jim Jarvis 051132294 27:2-10-7 $80,805 7% 70% 5 55
7. Havana Storm Jon Grisedale Neil Godbolt 7551122625 20:3-3-1 $52,845 15% 35% 4 55
8. Lord Jaysea Jeff Kehoe Neil Godbolt 4818050213 14:2-1-1 $49,001 14% 29% 10 55
9. Oh So Hot Belinda Hodder Ross Stitt 896691230s 253-3-2  $107315 12% 32% 3 55
10. Rival Mo Luke Rolls Sally Taylor 00175300sx 33:3-3-1 $54705 9% 21% 8 55
11. Verdancy Mikayla Weir Amy Usher 9711585558 55:3-3-5 $58980 5% 20% 7 55

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

-
o 4

1. Northern Knight “v
8. Lord Jaysea "v
3. InHeart's Wake "H

10. Rival Mo "H

11. Verdancy "H
5. Bear The Crown 'H
6. Guest v

7. Havana Storm 'H
9. Oh So Hot "a\
2. Stylish Pattern "H
4, Boyles "v

Race Direction

-

a-p %-» N é gﬂ ﬂo @; g't g'b Ml =i
N (4] £ [4)] (=] | [+:] 4+]

Rail position: True
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; NORTH ERN KNIG HT Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 11
\ A | . Jockey Raymond Spokes 59.5kg Prizemoney $82,165
4 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1006m - 1400m W&P% 15-55
' Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Flying Cassie
g;:ﬁ:resrccli ﬁasrd’\;l/ Investments Pty Ltd Career 20:3-4-4 12 Mths 15:1-4-3 1stUp 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-2
Colours Mint Green, CH In White Diamond, White Sleeves, Mint Diamonds, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-3-2 Soft 5:0-1-2 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Quartered Cap Jockey 16:4-3-4  Dist 5:0-1-0 Track 4:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of11 COFF Thu3Dec20 1400m CI3 Soft5 R Spokes 595 11 $3.601|gg2t1hern Knight 59.5kg 5.76L 3 4
2015 NEWC Sat14Nov20 1300m HIGHWAY-C3  Good4 T Clark 565 3 $10King's Trust 55.5kg 030L 11756 9 8
20f10 PORT  Sun250ct20 1200m CL3 Softb R Spokes 60.0 10 $9.501L1<32a3/7e Me Some 58.0kg 0.57L 6 5
30f13 PORT Fri90ct20  1100m BM66 Good3 R Spokes 60.0 13 $11 M(;nica's Star 57.5kg 0.96L 1:05.71 4 3
40f10 GRAF  Tue 29Sep20 1215m CL3 Good4 R Spokes 60.0 7  $11 Campari Soda 55.5kg 2.35L 1:11.09 9 6
= n Trainer John Sprague Barrier 2
. STYLISH PATTERN Jockey Jeff Penza 58.5kg Prizemoney $82,735
;ﬁg‘a 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 10-47
S L% Sire Canford Cliffs Dam Two Hills
gfvs:gfsf ,\'\/’l'rfs'm \s,\éerztgue Career 30:3-4-7 12 Mths 16:1-1-3 1stUp 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-2
Colours Yellow, Grey Diamonds, Yellow And Grey Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:3-1-4 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 14:3-3-5 Track 2:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-2
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f11 COFF Thu3Dec20 1400m CI3 Soft5  J Penza 585 2 $6.001|gg2t1hern Knight 59.5kg 7.98L 5 3
30f10 COFF  Sun29Nov20 1400m BMG6 Good3 R Spokes 600 10 $5.50 llia 550kg 057L 12412 75
60of8 PORT Thu12Nov20 1500m BM66 Good4 M Bennett 600 2 $8 Aristograts 62.5kg 1.96L 1:31.63 1 1
1of1l GRAF Tue270ct20 1400m BM66 Good4 M Bennett 575 1 $6 Stylish Pattern 57.5kg 2.53L 1:24.17 33
80f13 PORT Fri90ct20  1100m BM66 Good3 B Looker 585 2 $81 Monica's Star 57.5kg 3.49L 1:05.71 13 13
- H ' Trainer Stirling Osland Barrier 9
y IN HEART S WAKE Jockey Ashley Morgan 56.0kg Prizemoney $112,925
§ | 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 16-42
Sire Duporth Dam Cupid Shuffle
gfvs:gfsf o éfﬁﬁ,':fret'o”ary Trust Career193-4-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-2 1stUp 6:1-1-1  2nd Up 5:2-2-0
Colours Purple, Silver Trident, Seams Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-3-0 Soft 8:2-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 7:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 COFF Thu3Dec20 1400m CI3 Soft5 A Morgan 560 9 $19.001|gg2t1hern Knight 59.5kg 5.94L 1 2
80f10 GRAF Tue17Nov20 1410m CL3 Softs  AMorgan 575 8 $5 Boyles 55.0kg 5.06L 12478 0 10
30f6 MREE Fri300ct20  950m OPEN-BT Good3 A Morgan n/a Upstart n/a 1.48L 55.25
1of3 ARMD Sat240ct20 1000m OPEN-BT Soft6 A Morgan n/a In Heart's Wake n/a 3.06L 1:00.38
60of9 MORP Sat20Jun20 1600m BM68 Soft6  J Toeroek 570 4 $11 Sign Of Ussuri 59.0kg 7.80L 1:42.84 7 7
- n BOYI.ES Trainer Scott Henley Barrier 1
) Jockey Anthony Allen 55.5kg Prizemoney $60,895
5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1205m - 1410m W&P% 15-55
SEE® Sire Excelebration Dam Cuchurita
(B)I\‘Issgfsrjl\grB::leocirgIIGroy S C Bolton, AW Fenton, G F Tracey, M S Mcbride Career 20:3-3-5 12 Mths 62-2-1 ~ 1st Up 6:1-1-1 2nd Up 51-0-3
C G Anttilla, BM Anttiila,J M M;mahon, K S White, M S:Anttilla & M’iss FA BIanch‘ Firm 0:0-0-0 G?Od 17:2-3-5 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Hot Pink, Lime Green And Black Checked Sleeves, Black Checked Cap Jockey 12:3-3-3  Dist 8:2-1-2 Track 5:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 COFF  Thu3Dec20 1400m CI3 Soft5  AAllen 55.5 $2.451|gg?1hern Knight 59.5kg 5.76L 4 5
10f10 GRAF Tue 17Nov20 1410m CL3 Soft5  AAllen 550 6 $2.30F Boyles 55.0kg 1.69L 1:24.78 22
20f11 GRAF  Wed 4Nov20 1206m BM58 Good4 S 'S Arnold 58.5 3 $8.50 Kijito 60.0kg 0.82L 1:10.18 33
10 of 11 TARE  Fri31Jan20  1312m BM58 Good4 RThompson 595 11 $3.20 Gironde 58.5kg 6.48L 1:18.06 9 11
30f12 COFF Sun12Jan20 1305m CG&E BM58 Good4 A Allen 59.5 7 $2.40F Dark Euro 585kg 1.84L 1:17.8 4 4
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= B Trainer Barry Ratcliff Barrier 6
_ -)_f‘:} BEAR TH E CROWN Jockey Andrew Gibbons 55.0kg Prizemoney $47,700
[ Nea 4yearold chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1500m W&P% 30-50
< Sire Olympic Glory Dam Mosscedes
Breeder Merricks Station . . A0 N
Owners B J Ratcliff & S M Foster E.a'eeor_ &%300 2 éz Nc'ltg_‘f(')z 20 L ;s:(tua'?f 018 ! ﬁ"d UPO?’(')OOOOO
Colours Pale Blue, White Maltese Cross, Lilac Sleeves, Red Cap irm Y:U-U- ?0 hd ot 5.1-U- eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f11 COFF  Thu3Dec20 1400m CI3 Soft5 A Gibbons 550 6 $11.001|g?g1hern Knight 59.5kg 8.24L g8 8
1of9 KEMP Fri6Nov20  1250m BMS8 Soft7 R Spokes 585 7 $3.701@31%56r2 The Crown 58.5kg 0211 51
30f8 TARE Fril6Oct20 1250m CL2-SW Goodd R Spokes 570 1 $15 Pace Stick 59.0kg L66L 11381 43
40f9  GRAF  Mon 21Sep20 1015m BM58 Good4 R Spokes 585 5 $7.505Iéa5c7e And Whiskey 57.0kg 2.54L 6 6
1of9 KEMP Mon 7Sep20 1000m CL1 Good4 R Spokes 5.5 8 $14 Bear The Crown 56.5kg 1.28L 57.26 4 4
,-* n GUEST Trainer Jim Jarvis Barrier 5
v Jockey Stephen Traecey 55.0kg Prizemoney $80,805
6 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1710m - 2100m W&P% 7-70
Sire Host Dam Riverina's Girl
Breeder Mr G D Price 910 9.2, (0.3 -0-0-
Owners J L Jarvis & Mrs K M Jarvis E.a'eeor_ 570'2010 ! éz Nc'lﬂl'g_iof 43 ! ;1”;’,15 1023 ! ﬁ"d Up5§602011
Colours Hot Pink, White Vee And Seams irm U.90-0- f’o S ort 5.1-1- eavy o.U-z-
Jockey 5:2-1-1  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 5:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 11 COFF  Thu 3Dec20 1400m CI3 Soft5 S Traecey 550 5 $41.001|ggg1hern Knight 59.5kg 13.27L 6 7
1of13 TUNC FrillSep20 2100m CL1-SW Soft7  STraecey 590 1 $4.40 Guestsotkg 0522198 10 10
10f12 GRAF  Mon 31Aug20 1710m MDN-SW Good4 S Traecey 59.0 7 $5.50 Guest 59.0kg 0.43L 1:44.39 9 8
30f14 COFF Sat8Aug20  2000m CL1-SW Heavy8 S Traecey 565 7 $6 Say It Ain't So 56.5kg 0.92L 2:15.19 9 6
20f9 BALL  Tue14Jul20 1590m MDN-SW Heavy9 S Traecey 59.0 9 $5.50 Sandy Toes 57.0kg 0.48L 1:47.02 4 5
; HAVANA STORM Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 4
Jockey Jon Grisedale 55.0kg Prizemoney $52,845
5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 15-35
. Sire Pierro Dam Enjoyment
Breeder Mrs C B Remond 2.3 9.3 0-0- 0-0-
Owners Jw Rpm & Pim Kelly (Mgr: J Kelly) E.a'eeor_ 5%303 ! éz Nc'lﬂl';szf 0 ;StﬂUS"_lg'zog 0 ﬁ"d Upggdoloﬂo
Colours Tartan, Gold Braces, Dark Blue Sleeves, Gold Cap irm U.90-0- ood 12.2-0- oft 512~ eavy J>.U-1-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:2-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f11 COFF  Thu3Dec20 1400m CI3 Soft5  J Grisedale 550 4 $11.001|ggg1hern Knight 59.5kg 8.41L 7 6
50f11 TARE Mon 16Nov20 1412m F&M BM58 Good4 A Collett 60.5 1 $10 Vailey's Sister 55.0kg 4.15L 1:24.02 3 4
1of12 TARE  Mon 29Jun20 1400m F&M BM58 Soft6 A Collett 58.0 2 $3.60F Havana Storm 58.0kg 0.01L 1:26.9 8 6
1of14 GRAF Sat6Jun20  1420m CL1 Good4 L Kilner 55.5 9 $4.20F Havana Storm 55.5kg 0.05L 1:25.16 9 8
20f12 TUNC Sat16May20 1400m CL1 Softe B Stower 55.0 3 $2.10F Gwennybeqgg 56.5kg 0.77L 1:27.77 3 4
y ybegg
- n Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 10
_*- LORD JAYSEA Jockey Jeff Kehoe 55.0kg Prizemoney $49,001
s’ 4 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 14-29
M= Sire Playing God Dam Storm Blues
Breeder Mungrup Stud I.1. 9. 0-0- 0-0-
Owners R N Godbolt & Mrs M M Godbolt E.a'eeor_ gtzol ! éz Nc'ltz_solé'é I ;StﬂUS"_lggf 0 ﬁ"d Up;»iOlOOO
Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap irm U.90-0- f’o b ort 5.1-0- eavy s.1-1-
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f11 COFF  Thu3Dec20 1400m CI3 Soft5  J Kehoe 55.0 10 $31.001|g?g1hern Knight 59.5kg 7.78L 2 1
80f13 PORT Thu12Nov20 1500m CL2 Goodd GMcdonnell 585 12 $10 My Desire 56.0kg 5.70L 13087 11
1of8 COFF Sat310ct20 1300m CL2 Softb G Mcdonnell 585 8  $6 Lord Jaysea 58.5kg 0.92L 1:19.38 1 1
80f10 PORT Sun250ct20 1200m CL3 Soft6 ) Kehoe 56.5 7 $411L§a2\/7e Me Some 58.0kg 6.46L 8 8
110f11 PORT  Sat100ct20 1200m BMSS Good3  J Kehoe 610 7 $21 Greenskeeper 59.0kg 546l 11407 8 9
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4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Sizzling Dam Tale of Love
Breeder Mr A llles

'-"“ ] OH 50 HoT

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $107,315
W&P% 12-32

Trainer Ross Stitt
Jockey Belinda Hodder 55.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1450m

Owners M R Stitt & D R MacLean E.a'eeor_ 550303 2 éz “’c'lﬂl';f:zl'zz'l ;Stﬂugp_;f'g 0 ﬁ"d Up;(:)o(-)o(-)l
Colours Green, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves, Green And Yellow Quartered Cap irm Y:U-U- 00 =TT oft 5.U-1- eavy 2.U-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 7:3-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of11 COFF Thu3Dec20 1400m CI3 Softs B Hodder 550 3 $41.001|ggg1hern Knight 59.5kg 10.89L 9 10
90f9  TARE  Mon 30Nov20 1250m F&M BM58 Goodd BHodder 595 7  $16Bedazzle s6skg4 7L 11544 9 9
60f 10 GRAF Tue 17Nov20 1410m CL3 Soft5 M Weir 550 3 $9 Boyles 55.0kg 4.90L 1:24.78 7 8
6of 7 KEMP Fri6Nov20  1450m CL3 Soft7  LRolls 55.5 1 $3.20 Party Host 59.0kg 10.50L 1:31.57 3 6
90of13 TARE  Fri160ct20  1600m CL3 Good4 L Rolls 550 9 $3.60F1|}élgez(r)18hattan Whirl 55.0kg 3.84L 7 7
i . Trainer Sally Taylor Barrier 8
Fl110 10 RIVAI‘ MO Jockey Luke Rolls 55.0kg Prizemoney $54,705
A | 6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1800m - 2230m W&P% 9-21
. Sire Uncle Mo Dam Fierce Rival
Breeder Lucas Bloodstock a2 1. N N
Owners L G Underwood & K M Liggins E.a'eeor_ g 30'303 ! éz “ﬁtgz_igfll ! ;Stﬂuﬁfgg 0 ﬁ"d Up;‘l'OOOOO
Colours Royal Blue, Orange Stripes, Stripe On Sleeves, Quartered Cap rm L= 000 £3.1-3 oft 21 eavy 3.1-0-
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 7:0-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 11 COFF  Thu3Dec20 1400m CI3 Softs  LRolls 55.0 8$151.001|ggg1hern Knight 59.5kg 14.90L 10 9
10 of 12 PORT  Sat 100ct20  2000m BM58 Good3 K Matheson 565 1 $212I%55a‘r;gerous Dan 57.5kg 10.54L 4 5
10of9 GRAF Tue29Sep20 2230m BM58 Good4 K Matheson 550 3§10 Rival Mo 55.0kg 0.24L 2:20.04 31
70f10 GRAF  Mon 21Sep20 2230m BM58 Good4 K Matheson 550 6  $9 Glycine Max 55.0kg 1.95L 2:22.84 5 4
50f9 GRAF  Mon 31Aug20 2220m BM58 Good4 J Grisedale 550 1 $112R1%a9I9Time Warrior 60.5kg 3.49L 2 2
— Trainer Amy Usher Barrier 7
«}'*“ }. VERDANCY Jockey Mikayla Weir 55.0kg Prizemoney $58,980
[l &8 6yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1720m W&P% 5-20
T Sire Mossman Dam Cosmic Challenge
g;‘;ﬁgf:v%"gt”nf;grk Stud Career 553-3-5 12 Mths 193-1-0 1stUp 6:00-1  2nd Up 6:0-0-1
Colours Orange, Black And White Check Sash, Orange Cap Firm 1.0-0-0 Good 31:2-3-1  Soft 14:1-0-3 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 17:1-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f11 COFF Thu3Dec20 1400m CI3 Softs M Weir 55.0 7$101.001|ggg1hern Knight 59.5kg 11.91L 1 11
70f9  LISM  Mon9Nov20 1526m BMS8 Good3 EAtdnson 550 8  $11Mighty MooseS60kg4s2.13093 9 9
lof5 MWBH Tue3Nov20 1550m BM45 Soft5  E Atkinson 590 4 $3 Verdancy 59.0kg 1441 1:34.58
l1of6 CSNO Sat240ct20 1400m BM50 (49) Good4  E Atkinson 555 3 $5 Verdancy 55.5kg 0.32L 1:26.18
50f11 GUNN Mon 120ct20 1600m CL1-SW Good3  J Worley 59.0 4 $101 Saint Ambrose 59.0kg 3.50L 1:36.4 6 6
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Race 6 SAWTELL GOLF CLUB BENCHMARK 66 HANDICAP 1200m

NSW: 4:25 pm

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

10th $725.
Rail: True
Straight: 420m.

Circumference: 1800m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 66. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Sarasota Bay Tongue tie first time, 7. Casino Fourteen Cross-over nose band off again, 11.
Eurosymbol Cross-over nose band off first time, 13. Trogir Lugging bit first time, tongue control bit off first time,

tongue tie again

Horse
1. Sarasota Bay

2. Henschel

4. Okay Boss

5. Dreamtime Magic

6. Divine Approach

1. Casino Fourteen

8. A Million Dreams (NZ)

9. Dark Euro

11. Eurosymbol

13. Trogir

Jockey

Georgina McDonnell
(a2)
Qin Yong (al.5)

Luke Rolls
Matthew McGuren
Ryan Maloney
Kirk Matheson

Kyle Wilson-Taylor
(al.5)

Anthony Allen

Raymond Spokes

Scott Sweedman

Trainer
Roy Franklin

Allan Denham

Matthew McCudden
Matthew Dunn
Tony Newing

Daniel Want

Brett Dodson

Fleur Blanch

Matthew McCudden

Todd Payne

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
6050005911

12532104s5

98651870s7
2511538325
4555147251
5895659549
8546225455

3592533341

7856577147

0676405882

Career
23:4-3-2

13:3-2-1

28:5-3-2

11:3-1-5

14:2-2-3

16:3-1-1

17:1-4-1

13:2-2-3

16:2-1-1

38:4-9-4

Prize
$86,215

$61,670

$113,340
$65,675
$66,820
$89,655
$66,940

$42,550

$44,210

$174,670

VIC/TAS: 4:25 pm

QLD: 3:25 pm

NT: 2:55 pm

SA: 3:55 pm

WA: 1:25 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
17% 39% 6 61
23% 46% 1 60
SCRATCHED

18% 36% 3 59
21% 82% 2 585
14% 50% 4 58
19% 31% 9 575
6% 35% 7 57
15% 54% 10 57
SCRATCHED

13% 25% 8 56.5
SCRATCHED

11% 45% 5 55

R
e

» e g'o. b |

» fio

b

R
>

»

ey

9
8
7
6

-

th S
4
3
2

-

-

Rail position: True

1. Sarasota Bay "ﬁ

11. Eurosymbol "H

6. Divine Approach v

5. Dreamtime Magic "H

8. A Million Dreams 'ﬁ‘

13. Trogir "H

9. Dark Euro "H

7. Casino Fourteen "H

4. Okay Boss "H

2. Henschel v

Race Direction
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- . Trainer Roy Franklin Barrier 6
-J;*";**_- 1 SARASOTA BAY Jockey Georgina McDonnell 61.0kg Prizemoney $86,215
&, Tyearold bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 17-39
J® L Sire All American Dam Rechichi
Breeder Mr K Heffernan A3 0-0. 0-0. a1
Owners R Franklin & T Hobbs E."’"eeor_ 536403 2 éz Ncllﬂll;i(; 02 0 ;s:tug'?f'g g 2 ﬁ"d Up1§610100
Colours Lime Green, Black Stars And Cap irm U.90-0- ood LL1-5- ot 5.3-0- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-1-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f10 COFF Thu3Dec20 1200m Bm66 Soft6 G Mcdonnell 61.0 6$101.00 Henschel 60.0kg 10.09L 1:10.39 8 7
10 of 11 PORT  Tue 24Nov20 1206m BM66 Good4 G Mcdonnell 615 9  $71 Lettre D'amour 63.0kg 11.59L 1:11.5 100 11
40f10 PMQ  Sun 250ct20 1000m OPEN-BT Softt G Mcdonnell nfa 10 Lord Heron n/a 2.84L 1:01.47
lof6 TAR  Fri160ct20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 S'S Amold nfa 5 Sarasota Bay n/a 1.36L 59.81
l1of4 KEMP Mon 7Sep20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 S 'S Arnold nfa 2 Sarasota Bay n/a 1.86L 58.77
i Trainer Allan Denham Barrier 1
- n H ENSCH EL Jockey Qin Yong 60.0kg Prizemoney $61,670
='muw e 4yearoldbay gelding (male) Win Range 1108m - 1206m W&P% 23-46
- ™ Sire Smart Missile Dam Exclusive Bid
gxrel:fsr}\ﬁz::rgvi?an:Komorowski C Komorowski & S V Atkins Career 13:3-2-1 12 Mths 124-2-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 31-0-0
Colours Yellow, Royal IBIue Halves, Hoop'ed Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-2-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 7:2-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of 10 COFF Thu3Dec20 1200m Bm66 Soft6  Q Yong 60.0 1 $3.00 Henschel 60.0kg 6.62L 1:10.39 1 1
20f11 PORT Tue 24Nov20 1206m BM66 Good4 B Looker 595 2 $4 Lettre D'amour 63.0kg 1.70L 1:11.5 1 1
50f11 GOSF Tue 10Nov20 1200m CG&E BM64 Good4 L Magorrian 595 6 $19 Geo 62.0kg 3.01L 1:10.58 8 9
30f10 PORT Sun250ct20 1200m CL3 Soft6 R Hutchings 500 6 $2.80F1L£':2a2\/7e Me Some 58.0kg 0.58L 1 1
20f10 BATH Fri160ct20 1200m CL3 Good4  § Guymer 580 3 $230F Speed Cameraseskg 10710935 4 4
: n OKAY BOSS Trainer Matthew McCudden Barrier 3
N - ) Jockey Luke Rolls 59.0kg Prizemoney $113,340
= 4 Syearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1500m W&P% 18-36
*® .= Sire Street Boss Dam Belaura
Breeder Mr M Fleming .3 I.0. a1 1.
Owners M N Bayly, S Rock & K J Dunning E."’"eeor_ 5%503 2 éz Nc'lﬂl';_?f 20 1 :StﬂUS"_f'olol 0 ﬁ"d Up4_61'10100
Colours Lime Green, White And Black Hooped Sleeves i Li0-4- 0od 13.3-3- oft 5178 eavy 4.1-U-
Jockey 10:2-0-1  Dist 7:4-1-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f10 COFF Thu3Dec20 1200m Bm66 Soft6 L Rolls 59.0 3 $8.00 Henschel 60.0kg 12.08L 1:10.39 23
80f8 PORT Thu12Nov20 1500m BM66 Good4 L Rolls 60.0 3 $5.50 Aristograts 62.5kg 7.14L 1:31.63 22
60f11 GRAF Tue270ct20 1400m BM66 Good4 L Rolls 60.5 9 $3.50 Stylish Pattern 57.5kg 4.50L 1:24.17 1 1
50f13 PORT Fri90ct20  1100m BM66 Good3 L Rolls 61.0 7  $11 Monica's Star 57.5kg 2.39L 1:05.71 6 6
1of12 PORT Sun27Sep20 1206m BM58 Good4 L Rolls 625 5 $8 Okay Boss 62.5kg 3.14L 1:12.67 2 2
Y B Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 2
: DREAMTI M E MAGIC Jockey Matthew McGuren 58.5kg Prizemoney $65,675
4 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1100m - 1300m W&P% 27-82
, Sire Dream Ahgad Dam Mieko's Diamond
gwrelgfsr F?\(/e\llIMFilr\iE:IITECJ)r:;nglr?rl\j(li_:ne R A Roylance, Mrs M K Brown, D J Career 11:3-1-5 12 Mths 82-2-2  1st Up 3.0-1-2 2nd Up 31-0-2
Dick, Ms S M James, R C Page, Mrs C J Brunato, S Bro):/vn, Ms H Michael, D J’ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-3 Soft 5:2-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Mandall, A'S Goves, D T Mangold, D P Cook & J A Lyons, Boom (Mgr: Mrs P M Jockey 4:2-2-0  Dist 5:1-1-2 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Schloss),3 K's And A J (Mgr: Mrs JRCondon),The Dream 1 (Mgr:G J Hazell),Rack
‘emup
Colours Black, Purple Boom Racing Logo And Cap, Black Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f10 COFF Thu3Dec20 1200m Bm66 Soft6 M Mcguren 58.5 2 $6.50 Henschel 60.0kg 6.621 1:10.39 32
80of8 GCST  Mon 16Nov20 1000m OPEN-TRL Good4  J Franklin nfa 8 Mount Tabora n/a 4.05L 59.55
1of9 MURW Thu2jul20  1200m BM58 Softb6 M Mcguren 600 4 $3.601I%£e6a9mtime Magic 60.0kg 0.34L 7 5
lof7 BALL Mon8Jun20 1300m F&M BM58 Soft7 M Mcguren 600 1 $3.30F1I:)2£é4a6mtime Magic 60.0kg 0.54L 4 3
50f11 COFF  Fri22May20 1305m CL1 Heavy8 A Morgan 570 3 $4.60F Raéketeering 58.5kg 3.70L 1:22.57 § 8
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n DIVINE APPROACH Trainer Tony Newing Barrier 4
Jockey Ryan Maloney 58.0kg Prizemoney $66,820
w4 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1210m - 1215m W&P% 14-50
. Sire Dawn Approach Dam Just Divine
gxrel:fsrJh\AI\;’SFt{r::gLﬁF:QOI\I/Ir:E?]erson R P Masters, B E Nebauer, P Mosca & R M Career 14:2-2-3 12 Mths 11:2-2-2 1st Up 40-2-1 2nd Up 30-0-1
. ' ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-3  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Lapointe .
Colours Yellow, Purple Diamond Band, White Sleeves, Purple Diamond Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:2-0-2 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Armbands, Yellow And Purple Diamonds Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f10 COFF  Thu3Dec20 1200m Bm66 Soft6 R Maloney 58.0 4 $4.60 Henschel 60.0kg 7211 1:10.39 6 6
6of 7 GOSF Wed4Nov20 800m OPEN-BT Soft5  Q Yong n/a Rejinsky n/a 6.07L 50.58
50f7 WARW Wed 29Jul20 1300m 3Y BM66 Heavy10 A Hyeronimus  56.0 5  $13 Matowatakpe 61.5kg 8.30L 1:19.93 6 6
50f7 GRAF Wed8Jul20 1100m F&M CL2 Good4 M Mcguren 59.5 2 $1.55F lllecebrous 58.0kg 4.11L 1:04.7 6 6
1of12 GRAF Sun28Jun20 1215m CL1 Soft5 M Bennett 585 5 $51I%ia/;2e Approach 58.5kg 4.65L 10 9
',‘.’ CASINO FOU RTEEN Trainer Daniel Want Barrier 9
§ Jockey Kirk Matheson 57.5kg Prizemoney $89,655
h l 6 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1500m W&P% 19-31
< Sire Casino Prince Dam Run for Naara
Breeder Patinack Farm 1. N Y a1,
Owners Ms J Sweeney, C J Dougherty & M Dougherty ;Za ree(; g %301 ! EZ I\I(Ijtl91.sl6(.)010 0 ;stﬂU5p_26.11é) 0 ﬁnd Up0§610100
Colours Gold, Black Armbands, Quartered Cap frm 9:0-0- ood =il oft 521 eavy B4
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f10 COFF Thu3Dec20 1200m Bm66 Soft6 K Matheson 57.5 9 $10.00 Henschel 60.0kg 9.63L 1:10.39 10 8
80f11 DONA Tue60ct20  1350m BM64 Good4  Z Spain 60.0 11  $61 Yulong Patrol 60.0kg 2.60L 1:20.92 1 1
90f10 BALL  Thu3Sep20 1000m BM64 Synth A Lynch 600 2  $61 Balle D'or 60.0kg 9.50L 59.16 4 5
60f 10 GAWL Sun 26Apr20 1722m BM68 Soft6  J Toeroek 61.0 7 $7.50 Manzala 59.5kg 7.60L 1:48.65 4 3
50f8 MORP Sat11Apr20 1400m E&G BM68 Good4 B Vorster 620 8 $4.201I%1Pé?matic Measure 62.0kg 5.00L 3 3
,‘h n A M".I.ION DREAMS Trainer Brett Dodson Barrier 7
) Jockey Kyle Wilson-Taylor 57.0kg Prizemoney $66,940
5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1250m W&P% 6-35
Sire Showcasing Dam Urban Angel
Breeder Trelawney Thoroughbred Ltd A N 1 N
Owners Whitby Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: M J Whitby) ;Za ree(; g 70'104 ! 22 I\I(Ijtl71.508.3002 0 ;stﬂU4p-13.é)01 0 ﬁnd Up6.3(.)01011
Colours Emerald Green, Red And White Checked Epaulettes, Checked Stripes On 111 V-U"U" ?0 AT oft &1-v- eavy o.L-1-
Cap Jockey 6:0-2-0  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of 10 COFF Thu3Dec20 1200m Bm66 Soft6 K Wilson-taylor 57.0 7 $21.00 Henschel 60.0kg 10.99L 1:10.39 4 5
40of 5 GRAF  Tue 17Nov20 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5  J Franklin n/a Magic In Me n/a 3.38L 59.23
40f11 BALL Mon8Jun20 1590m CL1-SW Soft7 K Wilson-taylor 59.0 2 $3.80 Group Think 57.5kg 4.88L 1:44.38 1 1
60f9 COFF Fri22May20 1605m CL1-SW Heavy8 K Wilson-taylor 59.0 1 $2.30F Lady Wahoo 57.0kg 5.13L 1:44.79 35
20f14 COFF  Fri8May20  1400m CL2 Good4 K Wilson-taylor 59.5 8 $9 Hurricane Max 55.0kg 0.03L 1:24.69 33
’,"" n DARK EU Ro Trainer Fleur Blanch Barrier 10
. Jockey Anthony Allen 57.0kg Prizemoney $42,550
5 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1305m - 1400m W&P% 15-54
Sire Eurozone Dam Dark Brown Sugar
Breeder Think Big Stud Pty Ld Career 13223 12 Mths 81-1-4 1stUp31-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Ouners Miss F A Blanch Firm1:0-0-0  Good 72-10  Soft40-12  Heavy 1:0-0-1
Colours Purple, Lime Green And Black Checked Sleeves And Cap irm 1.9-4- ?0 ol ort&.u-1- eavy LL-U-
Jockey 10:1-1-3  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f10 COFF Thu3Dec20 1200m Bmb66 Softe A Allen 57.0 10 $5.50 Henschel 60.0kg 7.20L 1:10.39 5 4
90f10 EAGL Sat 1Aug20  1400m CL3-SW Good4 M Cahill 585 6 $311I?2I1%r71t0m Falcon 58.5kg 7.60L 3 4
20f12 GRAF Sun5Jul20  1400m CL3 Softs B Stower 565 1 $9Bugalugs 58Skg 0.44L 12223 33
30f14 GRAF Tue31Mar20 1410m BM58 Soft6  J Golden 61.0 14 $9 Eurogem 55.0kg 0.92L 1:25.15 1 1
3of12 AQUI  Thu12Mar20 1400m CL3 Soft6  AAllen 585 5 $6 Forza 56.5kg 3.00L 1:23.83 2 1
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; EUROSYMBOL Trainer Matthew McCudden Barrier 8
Ly - . Jockey Raymond Spokes 56.5kg Prizemoney $44,210
) 4 5year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 2000m WEP% 1325

.= Sire Eurozone Dam So Delicious
Breeder TJ S Bloodstock

Owners S Rock, M N Bayly, K J Dunning & D § McCudden Career 16:2-1-1 12 Mths 10:1-0-0 1st Up 4:.0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Colours Lime Green, White And Black Hooped Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-1  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f10 COFF Thu3Dec20 1200m Bm66 Soft6 R Spokes 56.5  8$101.00 Henschel 60.0kg 10.62L 1:10.39 9 9
80of9  PORT Tue 24Nov20 1006m BM58 Good4 R Spokes 60.5 7  $31 Enigami 55.0kg 8.44L 59.69 9 9
60of 6 GRAF  Mon 31Aug20 1710m CL2 Good4 L Rolls 59.5 2 $4.40 Zavy's Hope 55.0kg 7.39L 1:45.73 33
50f12 PORT Mon 10Aug20 1800m BM58 Heavy10 L Rolls 620 10  $15 The Kroc 57.0kg 6.90L 1:55.55 77
70f11 BALL  Tue23Jun20 2100m BM58 Synth B Rawiller 620 9  $12 Peace Brother 61.0kg 13.50L 2:12.85 1 9
- TROGIR Trainer Todd Payne Barrier 5
Jockey Scott Sweedman 55.0kg Prizemoney $174,670

7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 11-45

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Shasmecka

g;‘;ﬁgg Q'E?Nr 2 L‘I’dgTeP e € b oo ¢ ooy g C2FEST 38494 12 Mihs 120-2-1 1stUp80-11  2nd Up 71-2:0

Wl & C Curin e TLRCEnan & N TR SR Firm 0:0-0-0© Good 323-84 Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-00

Colours Yellow, Red Stripe, Sleeves And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 13:3-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10 of 10 COFF  Thu 3Dec20  1200m Bm66 Softe S Sweedman 55.0 5 $51.00 Henschel 60.0kg 12.13L 1:10.39 7 10
60f8 PORT Wed4Nov20 1390m BM58 Good4 S Fawke 605 1 $61R2e591i2na Del Dramma 56.5kg 4.60L 1 1
70f10 PORT  Sun250ct20 1390m BM64 Good4  CJones 58.5 10  $19 Witch Kid 57.0kg 8.50L 1:25.4 9 9
6of7 PORT Wed 140ct20 1390m BM66 Soft5 R Hurdle 58.5 1 $4.20 Kingson 58.0kg 9.70L 1:25.94 2 4
40f9 BALA  Wed 16Sep20 1200m BM62 Good4 S Cahill 610 8 $101 Masterati 61.0kg 4.60L 1:10.32 9 8
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Race 7 SAWTELL RSL SAWTELL CUP 1500m
Prize $34,300. Ist $16,740. 2nd $6,000. 3rd $3,200. 4th $1,980. 5th $1,280. 6th $1,100. 7th $1,000. 8th $1,000. 9th

$1,000. 10th $1,000.

Rail: True
Straight: 420m.

Circumference: 1800m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 5. Tivoli Street Tongue tie again, 8. Boncosta Blinkers again, 14. Sawtell Tongue tie first time, 16.
Sarasota Bay Tongue tie first time

Horse

2. Chamisal

3. Got Unders
4. Pleased

5. Tivoli Street
6. Mister Smartee
1. Lose The Snip
8. Boncosta

9. Chapal

10. Dew Drop
11. Editors

12. Magic Wu
13. Party Host
14. Sawtell (NZ)

15. Mister Maker

Jockey

Raymond Spokes
Kirk Matheson
Ryan Maloney
Matthew McGuren
Jeff Penza

Jon Grisedale
Anthony Allen
Matthew Bennett
Luke Rolls
Mikayla Weir
Belinda Hodder
Jackson Murphy

Kyle Wilson-Taylor
(al.5)

Leah Kilner

Trainer

John Sprague
Jay Hopkins
Stephen Lee
Matthew Dunn
Tas Morton
Joanne Hardy
Brett Bellamy
Terry Evans
John Sprague
Ross Stitt
Owen Glue
Joel & Wayne Wilkes
Brett Dodson

Catherine Inwood

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10

2221346902
5975976264
6358036562
9020529522
7412672792
1434135435
0800765005
035s51430s
8803175563
0753415806
3124617719
0155955828
4530488515

0545903374

Career

29:5-8-2
88:8-14-15
38:6-4-6
42:6-10-1
45:7-7-6
25:4-5-6
45:8-5-1
19:3-2-4
48:4-2-9
45:7-3-5
25:6-3-0
34:4-9-5
36:4-3-6

45:3-5-4

Prize

$134,810
$587,715
$182,325
$181,200
$188,645
$137,225
$161,565
$79,470
$98,510
$153,305
$93,145
$110,090
$97,900

$89,275

NSW: 5:05 pm

W%

17%

9%
16%
14%
16%
16%
18%
16%

8%
16%
24%
12%
11%

7%

Coffs Harbour | Page 29

VIC/TAS: 5:05 pm

QLD: 4:05 pm
NT: 3:35 pm
SA: 4:35 pm
WA: 2:05 pm

P%

52%
42%
42%
40%
44%
60%
31%
47%
31%
33%
36%
53%
36%

27%

Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

4
6
3
1
2
10

13

12
14

11

575
57.5
57
57
56.5
55.5
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

55

SCRATCHED
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gp 14
& 13
® 12
11
10
9
8
7
1:"'_( 6
G 5
gg;l-': 4
--?;;l 3
& 2

13. Party Host "v
9. Chapal "U
12. Magic Wu "H
15. Mister Maker "H

11. Editors "H

14. Sawtell "U
3. Got Unders "H
8. Boncosta "H
2, Chamisal "d

10. Dew Drop "H

4, Pleased

5. Tivoli Street "ﬁ

Rail position: True

7. Lose The Snip "H

6. Mister Smartee "H\

Race Direction
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~ [H cHAMISAL
£ *i:, 5.year old chestnut gelding (male)
oo . Sire Helmet Dam Chaparra
Breeder Darley
Owners Mrs J B Tate, Mrs J A Gray, Mrs K Beauchamp, Mrs J J Ross, Miss M
Beauchamp & Miss L C Gray
Colours White, Blue Maltese Cross, White And Blue Diamond Checked Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f14 COFF Thu3Dec20 1500m Sawtellcup Bm85  Soft5 R Spokes
20f5 PORT Tue 24Nov20 1506m OPEN BM83 Good4 R Spokes
20f11 KEMP Fri6Nov20  1450m KEMPSEYCUP BM78 Soft7 R Spokes
1of8 TARE Fri160ct20  1600m KRAM CUP BM84  Good4 R Spokes
30f14 PORT Fri90ct20  1500m HASTINGS BM88  Good3 R Spokes

¥ EJ GOT UNDERS

. /1 1lyearold bay gelding (male)
“ . Sire Southern Image Dam Frantoio
Breeder Balmoral Operations Pty Ltd

Owners J P Hopkins, Mrs H C Hopkins, P A Hopkins, Mrs D Hopkins, Miss G B

Hopkins, T W Ralston, D C Hopkins & R Hopkins
Colours Pale Blue, White Vee, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track

50f14 COFF Thu3Dec20 1500m Sawtellcup Bm85  Soft5

90f15 NEWC Sat14Nov20 1600m BM78 Good4

70f9  NEWC Tue270ct20 1350m JNGLEJUICE BM86 Soft6

50f14 PORT Fri90ct20  1500m HASTINGS BM88  Good3

90f13 ROYA Sat19Sep20 1400m BM78 Good4
-

= B PLEASED

A}E\;T 7 year old bay gelding (male)

S Sire Street Cry Dam Lajoie

Breeder Darley

Owners S McCullough, B E Kee, J Toland, A Pardavi, D Barr, T Collier, A G

Hemmings, G Hickey, C Sommers & S Lee
Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Black Cap

Race Details Track
60of 14 COFF Thu3Dec20 1500m Sawtellcup Bm85  Soft5
30f11 GRAF Tue 17Nov20 1410m OPEN HCP BM79  Soft5
1of2 LISM  Mon9Nov20 1010m OPEN-BT Good3
40of4 GRAF Tue 270ct20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4
80of13 GRAF SunbJul20  1600m STHGRAFCUP Soft5

B TIvoLI STREET

7 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Lonhro Dam Tivoli Dancer

Breeder Stratheden Stud Pty Ltd

Owners C Marheine

Colours Pale Green, White Diamond, Royal Blue Sleeves

Race Details Track
90of14 COFF Thu3Dec20 1500m Sawtellcup Bm85  Soft5
10 of 11 GRAF  Tue 17Nov20 1410m OPEN HCP BM79  Soft5
20f7 AQUI Sat310ct20 1400m HCP Soft6
12 of 14 PORT Fri90ct20  1500m HASTINGS BM83  Good3
50f11 LISM  Thu 24Sep20 1526m ROUSILLON BM87 Good3

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $134,810
W&P% 17-52

Trainer John Sprague
Jockey Raymond Spokes 57.5kg
Win Range 1250m - 1600m

Career 29:5-8-2 12 Mths 18:2-5-2 1st Up 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-5-1  Soft 11:2-3-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 9:1-5-1  Dist 8:3-2-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 4 $5.50 Lose The Snip 55.5kg 0.68L 1:31.72 4 3
58.0 1 $2.80 All But Gone 55.5kg 0.37L 1:31.64 1 1
605 5 $8 Mister Smartee 57.5kg 2.55L 1:29.75 8 4
555 3 $4 Chamisal 55.5kg 0441 1:37.47 5 5
55.0 14  $15 Chalmers 60.0kg 0.48L 1:29.92 4 4

Trainer Jay Hopkins Barrier 6

Jockey Kirk Matheson 57.5kg Prizemoney $587,715

Win Range 1000m - 1500m W&P% 9-42

Career 88:8-14-15 12 Mths 13:0-1-1 1st Up 14:2-0-2  2nd Up 13:0-2-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 47:4-4-7  Soft 27:3-8-3 Heavy 14:1-2-5

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 15:3-1-3 Track 8:1-5-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
K Matheson 575 6 $5.00 Lose The Snip 55.5kg 2.96L 1:31.72 5 7
B Ryan 540 6  $21 Super 54.5kg 4.08L 1:37.34 9 10
A Gibbons 585 9 $7 General Soho 56.5kg 3.51L 1:21.43 7 17
K Matheson 580 5  $13 Chalmers 60.0kg 0.88L 1:29.92 13 13
A Hyeronimus 565 2 $151 Academy 60.0kg 6.00L 1:22.14 7 8

Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 3

Jockey Ryan Maloney 57.0kg Prizemoney $182,325

Win Range 1300m - 2020m W&P% 16-42

Career 38:6-4-6 12 Mths 6:0-0-2 1stUp 7:1-1-2  2nd Up 6:1-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:5-4-4  Soft 6:1-0-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Maloney 57.0 3 $11.00 Lose The Snip 55.5kg 3.74L 1:31.72 9 9
K Wilson-taylor  60.0 10  $41 Magic Wu 55.0kg 1.92L 1:24.09 11 10
N Masuda n/a Pleased n/a 0.10L 58.66
J Williams n/a Freya's Cloak n/a 4.01L 59.19
J Grisedale 55.0 2 $21 Jazzland 59.0kg 5.91L 1:34.97 6 5

Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 1

Jockey Matthew McGuren 57.0kg Prizemoney $181,200

Win Range 1200m - 1530m W&P% 14-40

Career 42:6-10-1 12 Mths 12:1-4-0 1stUp 6:0-2-0  2nd Up 6:0-3-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 29:6-7-1  Soft 11:0-2-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 7:0-1-0  Dist 6:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Mcguren 57.0 1 $17.00 Lose The Snip 55.5kg 4.67L 1:31.72 7 5
M Mcguren 61.0 1 $5.50 Magic Wu 55.0kg 7.21L 1:24.09 33
S Tomlinson 540 2 $11 Akage 54.0kg 0.30L 1:23.04 5 4
M Mcguren 56.5 9 $12 Chalmers 60.0kg 4.00L 1:29.92 2 11
M Mcguren 57.5 9 $3.60F Lose The Snip 55.0kg 1.76L 1:30.49 8§ 7
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=) Trainer Tas Morton Barrier 2
)“"’} n M ISTER SMARTEE Jockey Jeff Penza 56.5kg Prizemoney $188,645
(10 6year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1516m W&P% 16-44
Al Sire Smart Missile Dam Easy Tee
Breeder Freer Pty Ltd . . . .
Owners S G Motr¥on, A J Bowcock & Mrs L L M Bowcock C.areer. 45:7-7-6 12 Mths'16.1—4—1 1st Up 7.1—1—1 2nd Up 7.2—1—1
Colours Pale Blue, Orange Maltese Cross, Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:3-3-4  Soft 16:3-2-1 Heavy 6:1-2-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 11:4-2-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 COFF Thu3Dec20 1500m Sawtellcup Bm85  Soft5 ) Penza 56.5 2 $8.00 Lose The Snip 55.5kg 4.19L 1:31.72 8 8
40of 5 PORT Tue 24Nov20 1506m OPEN BM83 Good4 L Rolls 57.5 5 $2.30F All But Gone 55.5kg 1.86L 1:31.64 22
1of11 KEMP Fri6Nov20  1450m KEMPSEYCUP BM78 Soft7 L Rolls 575 6 $7 Mister Smartee 57.5kg 2,551 1:29.75 6 3
20f8 TARE  Fri160ct20 1600m KRAM CUP BM84  Good4 L Rolls 550 6 $8 Chamisal 55.5kg 0.44L 1:37.47 4 3
6of14 PORT Fri90ct20  1500m HASTINGS BM88  Good3 J Kehoe 550 1  $26 Chalmers 60.0kg 1.95L 1:29.92 3 3
= LOSE THE SNIP Trainer Joanne Hardy Barrier 10
Jockey Jon Grisedale 55.5kg Prizemoney $137,225

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Snippetson Dam Princess Iris
Breeder Gunnible Pastoral Company Pty Ltd

Owners Clare Park Thoroughbreds (Mgr Miss J Hardy), A Watts, R G Jones, C
Sochacki, | Connelly, M Swarbrick, A McKibbin, A Wood & Mrs J Wood

Colours Maroon, Yellow Cap, Maroon Spots
Race Details
1of14 COFF
40f11 GRAF
30f8 AQUI
40of14 PORT
lof11 LISM

Thu 3Dec20  1500m Sawtellcup Bm85
Tue 17Nov20 1410m OPEN HCP BM79
Sat 7Nov20  1400m CL5-SW

Fri90ct20  1500m HASTINGS BM88

£ [ BONCOSTA
'G /

8 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Jinx Johnson
Breeder Ca & S M Investments Pty Ltd

Track
Softs
Softs
Good4
Good3

Thu 24Sep20 1526m ROUSILLON BM87  Good3

Win Range 1315m - 1526m

Jockey
J Grisedale
J Grisedale
J Grisedale
J Penza
L Kilner

Trainer Brett Bellamy
Jockey Anthony Allen 55.0kg
Win Range 1308m - 2015m

Career 25:4-5-6
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-1-2

Wgt
55.5
59.0
57.5
55.0
55.0

W&P% 16-60

12 Mths 13:2-2-4 1stUp 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Good 17:3-4-3  Soft 7:1-1-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 5:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 $6.00 Lose The Snip 55.5kg 0.68L 1:31.72 1 1
9 $3.70F Magic Wu 55.0kg 3.01L 1:24.09 8 4
6 $5.50 Senrima Tide 56.0kg 1.30L 1:22.25 22
12 $6.50 Chalmers 60.0kg 0.58L 1:29.92 22
4 $4.60 Lose The Snip 55.0kg 0.66L 1:30.49 22
Barrier 5
Prizemoney $161,565

W&P% 18-31

Career 45:8-5-1 12 Mths 11:.0-1-0 1st Up 81-1-0  2nd Up 7:0-2-0
Owners C A Hardy & N M Foley s ! ) .
Colours Mint Green, CH In White Diamond, White Sleeves, Mint Diamonds, Firm 2:1-0-1 Good 30:7-5-0 Soft 10:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Quartered Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 11:2-1-1 Track 13:4-3-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0of 14 COFF  Thu3Dec20 1500m Sawtellcup Bm85  Soft5 A Allen 55.0 5 $41.00 Lose The Snip 55.5kg 6.32L 1:31.72 10 10
8of 11 GRAF  Tue 17Nov20 1410m OPEN HCP BM79  Soft5 L Rolls 58.5 3 $101 Magic Wu 55.0kg 5.40L 1:24.09 6 9
10 of 11 KEMP  Fri6Nov20  1450m KEMPSEYCUP BM78 Soft7 B Hodder 60.0 7 $1011|\élgi’s7t5er Smartee 57.5kg 10.66L 1 1
50f6  TAR  Fri160ct20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 R Spokes nfa 6 Sarasota Bay n/a 3.83L 59.81
14 of 14 PORT  Fri90ct20  1500m HASTINGS BM88  Good3 R Thompson 555 8  $41 Chalmers 60.0kg 46.37L 1:29.92 14 14
O n CHAPAL Trainer Terry Evans Barrier 13
= Jockey Matthew Bennett 55.0kg Prizemoney $79,470
A # 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1722m - 2570m W&P% 16-47
£ Sire High Chaparral Dam Bombay
Breeder Orpendale . . . .
Owners ThrF:ee Peaks Thoroughbreds (Mgr:T M Aimond) C.areer. 19324 12 Mths'3.0—0—1 st UR 40-00 2nd Up 1_1'1_0_3
Colours Gold, Black Three Peaks Thoroughbreds Logo, Black Chevrons On Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-1-1 Soft 8:0-1-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Sleeves, Black Seams On Cap Jockey 2:0-0-1 Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 COFF  Thu3Dec20  1500m Sawtellcup Bm85  Soft5 M Bennett 55.0 13 $21.00 Lose The Snip 55.5kg 5.72L 1:31.72 13 12
3of 5 PORT Tue 24Nov20 1506m OPEN BM83 Good4 M Bennett 55.0 2 $5.50 All But Gone 55.5kg 1.65L 1:31.64 4 3
50f8 PORT Thu12Nov20 1500m BM66 Good4 S Lisnyy 610 6  $26 Aristograts 62.5kg 1.64L 1:31.63 8 8
40f6  TAR  Fri160ct20  1000m OPEN-BT Good4 S Lisnyy nfa 2 Sarasota Bay n/a 3.13L 59.81
50f6 BEAU Fri20ct20  1200m OPEN-BT Good4 S Lisnyy n/a Oakfield Missile n/a 3431 1:14.43
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S Trainer John Sprague Barrier 8

:_j* DEW DROP Jockey Luke Rolls 55.0kg Prizemoney $98,510
@vﬂj) 6 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1206m - 1615m W&P% 8-31

HHY Sire Eavesdropper Dam Danetana

Breeder Sheikh Mohammad Bin Khalifa Al Maktoum

Owners Mrs K Sprague Career 48:4-2-9 12 Mths 13:1-0-3 1stUp 7.0-1-0  2nd Up 7:2-0-1

Colours Yellow, Grey Diamonds, Striped Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:2-2-5  Soft 16:2-0-3 Heavy 4.0-0-1
Jockey 6:2-2-0  Dist 7:0-0-3 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 14 COFF Thu3Dec20 1500m Sawtellcup Bm85  Soft5 L Rolls 55.0 8 $51.00 Lose The Snip 55.5kg 4.36L 1:31.72 12 1
8of 11 PORT Tue 24Nov20 1206m BM66 Good4 R Spokes 61.5 10  $31 Lettre D'amour 63.0kg 8.39L 1111.5 1 10
10 of 10 PORT  Fri90ct20  2000m PMAC CUP Good3 R Spokes 550 2 $91 Entente 55.0kg 15.24L 2:01.95 6 10
30f12 PORT Sun27Sep20 1812m CUP PRELBMS85  Good4 R Spokes 550 1  $15Tom's Knight 55.0kg 5.71L 1:52.25 6 6
1of7 COFF Sun13Sep20 1415m BM66 Soft6 L Rolls 600 2  $12 Dew Drop 60.0kg 0.72L 1:28.37 7 7
— EDITO Rs Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 9
' Jockey Mikayla Weir 55.0kg Prizemoney $153,305
6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1257m - 1600m W&P% 16-33

Sire Street Cry Dam Harpers
Breeder Darley Career 45:7-3-5 12 Mths 14:1-0-1 1stUp 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-1-1
Owners M R Stitt & 12 Lengths (Mgr: B J Coleman) 1000 Good 31614 S 11l Hoare 2000
Colours Green, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves, Green And Yellow Quartered Cap ' : . Yy Z
Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 8:3-0-1 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 COFF  Thu3Dec20 1500m Sawtellcup Bm85  Soft5 M Weir 55.0 9 $21.00 Lose The Snip 55.5kg 6.70L 1:31.72 34
70f11 GRAF  Tue17Nov20 1410m OPEN HCPBM79  Softs M Weir 56.5 4 $11 Magic Wu 55.0kg 493L 1:24.09 5 6
50f11 KEMP Fri6Nov20  1450m KEMPSEYCUP BM78 Soft7 A Gibbons 575 3 $8 Mister Smartee 57.5kg 5.64L 1:29.75 9 8
30f8 TARE Fri160ct20  1600m KRAM CUP BM84  Good4 A Gibbons 55.0 4 $7.50 Chamisal 55.5kg 0.63L 1:37.47 8 8
40f11 LISM  Thu 24Sep20 1526m ROUSILLON BM87 Good3 A Gibbons 550 10 $8.50 Lose The Snip 55.0kg 1.67L 1:3049 10 10
= Trainer Owen Glue Barrier 12
j - MAGIC WU Jockey Belinda Hodder 55.0kg Prizemoney $93,145
| Syearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1410m W&P% 24-36
' Sire Magic Albert Dam Charming Lass
g;t;ﬁ:fsrﬁo;nh;la; IﬁoﬂwnsA b Sauires. Mis V A Brown Mrs L M Wardley &5 Career 25:6-3-0 12 Mths 12:3-1-1 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Geen o ren AT MR TREIM AR TR Fim 0:0-0-0 Good 20:3-3-0 Soft42-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Colours Light Blue, Orange Maltese Cross, Quartered Cap Jockey 41-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 COFF Thu3Dec20 1500m Sawtellcup Bm85  Soft5 B Hodder 55.0 12 $9.00 Lose The Snip 55.5kg 1.23L 1:31.72 22
1of11 GRAF Tue17Nov20 1410m OPEN HCP BM79  Soft5 B Hodder 550 8 $5 Magic Wu 55.0kg 1.48L 1:24.09 10 8
20f9 GRAF  Wed 4Nov20 1410m BM66 Good4 B Hodder 605 5 $5.501\/2i;/g;1do 1 Sogno 58.5kg 0.11L 5 3
40f11 GRAF Tue 270ct20 1400m BM66 Good4 B Hodder 610 11  $13 éty]ish Pattern 57.5kg 3.53L 1:24.17 0 7
l1of7 LISM  Sun180ct20 1010m OPEN-BT Good3 B Hodder n/a Magic Wu n/a 2.55L 59.53
- . Trainer Joel & Wayne Wilkes Barrier 14
=) 13 PARTY HOST Jockey Jackson Murphy 55.0kg Prizemoney $110,090
£ 1§ 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 2000m W&P% 12-53
“.- "  Sire Host Dam Haumea

Breeder Mr a Sangster

Owner | ) Stone & Mrs L | Grono Career 34:4-9-5 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-0

Colours Skye Blue, Cerise Diamond Sleeves, Cerise Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 223-4-5  Soft 11:1-50  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 COFF  Thu3Dec20  1500m Sawtellcup Bm85  Soft5  J Murphy 55.0 14 $21.00 Lose The Snip 55.5kg 7.48L 1:31.72 1 13
lof7 KEMP Fri6Nov20  1450m CL3 Soft7 A Gibbons 590 3 $6 Party Host 59.0kg 0.50L 1:31.57 6 2
50f11 TARE Fri160ct20  1250m KRAM SPRNTBM80 Good4 C Reith 550 10  $41 Sausalito 55.0kg 3.57L 1:12.99 11 1
70f10 TAR  Tue 15Sep20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 A Collett n/a Don't Tell Dion n/a 6.81L 1:00.19
90f11 KENS Sat2May20  1400m HIGHWAY-C3 Soft5  RKing 550 5 $411L222u3%hing or Crying 54.0kg 3.10L 9 9
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o

SAWTELL

6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire He's Remarkable Dam French Flute
Breeder L T Chuidian

Trainer Brett Dodson
Jockey Kyle Wilson-Taylor 55.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1900m

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $97,900
W&P% 11-36

Owners Sawtell Racing (Mgr: W G Miller) :a ree(; 3 60:463_6 22 Nclltgzi&al—ZOS ;Stﬂng'o&ol-zO 0 flnd Up4f5(:)0(—)052
Colours Dark Blue, Green Maltese Cross, Striped Sleeves, White Cap irm Y:U-U- 00 i oft J.U-- eavy 4.U-U-
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40of14 COFF  Thu3Dec20 1500m Sawtellcup Bm85  Soft5 ~ K Wilson-taylor 55.0 7 $13.00 Lose The Snip 55.5kg 2.77L 1:31.72 6 6
50f8 PMQ Tue24Nov20 1006m OPEN-BT Good4  C Bellamy n/a Schiller Bay n/a 5.03L 1:01.01
50f9 GRAF Tue270ct20 2200m BM66 Good4 K Wilson-taylor 59.5 9 $4.80231%a8I1Time Warrior 57.5kg 3.44L 22
30f6  MURW Mon 120ct20 2020m BM66 Good3 KWilson-taylor 595 1  $7 Dash for Van 555 191L 20467 4 4
10 of 12 PORT =~ Sun 27Sep20 1812m CUP PREL BM85  Good4 B Hodder 550 6  $13 Tom's Knight 55.0kg 9.85L 1:52.25 8 9
a Trainer Catherine Inwood Barrier 11
:E'* MISTER MAKER Jockey Leah Kilner 55.0kg Prizemoney $89,275
5.0 8year old brown or black gelding (male) Win Range 1505m - 2018m W&P% 7-27
— =¥ Sire Excellent Art Dam Eight Lives
Breeder Mrs S Timbury 2L 0.9 0-0- 1.0~
Quners G | & Mrs C L Inwood E’a ree;(;l 56305 ’ :;2 ngtgiis.zolz : ;StftU1|)7~7102020 ilnd UI96-71'11010
Colours Lime Green, Purple Stars, Purple And Lime Green Stars Sleeves And Cap 11+~ ?0 il Oft /d=2 eavy bil-1-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-1-0 Track 8:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 COFF  Thu3Dec20 1500m Sawtellcup Bm85  Soft5 L Kilner 55.0 11$151.00 Lose The Snip 55.5kg 13.42L 1:31.72 14 14
50f8 BALL Mon 23Nov20 1410m CG&E BM58 Good3 L Kilner 555 7 $51 Bosendi 58.5kg 4.40L 1:25.42 8 8
40f9 KEMP Fri6Nov20  1250m BM58 Soft7 L Cumberland 560 8 $101151(;a6r2 The Crown 58.5kg 4.87L 8 2
90f11 BALL Thu23Jul20 1910m BMS8 Soft?  JGrisedale 570 4  $26 Peppin 57.0kg 465L 20716 9 10
14 of 15 GRAF  Thu9Jul20  2350m GRAFTON CUP Good4  J Grisedale 54.0 10 $201 Sixties Groove 61.0kg 12.78L 2:25.98 7 15
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Race 8 COASTAL WARDROBES CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1300m

NSW: 5:45 pm

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

10th $725.
Rail: True
Straight: 420m.

Circumference: 1800m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 3. Stonecold Flex Blinkers first time, 4. Chargement Blinkers again, winkers off again, 5. Grand

Anthem Lugging bit off first time, tongue control and lugging bit first time, 9. Adelita Rose Blinkers off first time,
11. Classy Fella Blinkers again

Horse
1. Peralta
2. Saintly Sunrise

3. Stonecold Flex

6. Power Bells
7. Exodia

9. Adelita Rose
10. Caldwell

11. Classy Fella
12. Doolie

13. Find The Beat
14. The Timewarp

17. Steelcapstilettos

Jockey

Matthew McGuren
Belinda Hodder
Jeff Penza

Andrew Gibbons

Emily Atkinson (al.5)

Anthony Allen
Leah Kilner
Mikayla Weir
Luke Rolls
Raymond Spokes
Stephen Traecey

Kirk Matheson

Trainer

Tess Wilkes
Warren Gavenlock
Tas Morton

Kris Lees
Matthew Dunn

Paul Richardson
Lindi Watkins
Cecilia Reid
Jonathan Smith
Brett Bellamy
Jim Jarvis

Brett Bellamy

Last 10

0s5334416s
3595124375
2545432652

1845441330
6010539

0345241935
5474508001
0563579585
7615000527
976175543

8486456218

4759839040

Career
178=2=7
13:1-2-1
113¥l=3-2

8:1-0-2
5:1-0-1

9:1-1-2
11:1-0-0
17:1-1-2
18:1-3-1
7:1-0-1
26:1-4-2

26:1-1-1

Prize
$62,335
$48,175
$42,555

$24,180
$20,225

$22,900
$18,520
$38,300
$25,708
$11,310
$48,095

$25.260

W%
6%
8%
8%

13%
20%

11%
9%
6%
6%

14%
4%

4%

VIC/TAS: 5:45 pm

QLD: 4:45 pm
NT: 4:15 pm
SA: 5:15 pm
WA: 2:45 pm

P%
29%
31%
46%

38%
40%

44%

9%
24%
28%
29%
27%

12%

Bar Wgt
10 59
8 585

6 56.5
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
7 55

4 55
SCRATCHED
1255

5 55

2 55

11 55

3 55

9 55
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
1 5

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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g 12 9. Adelita Rose "H
&
& 11 12. Doolie "H

-
5N 1. Peralta "H
14. The Timewarp "H\

2. Saintly Sunrise "H
6. Power Bells "U
10. Caldwell "H
7. Exodia "H

13. Find The Beat "ﬂ‘
11. Classy Fella "U
17. Steelcapstilettos "ﬂ\

-
o

3. Stonecold Flex "H

B |
N W R 00 N O O

»
—_—
—

~

-

Rail position: True Race Direction
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X

PERALTA

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Pierro Dam Quasera

Breeder Mr R Davis

Owners D R Wilkes & Mrs T Wilkes

Colours White, Red Crossed Sashes, Royal Blue Sleeves, White Armbands, Red

Cap
Race Details

110f 12 COFF  Thu 3Dec20 1300m CI1
50f8 HAWK Sat5Sep20  2000m CL1-SW
30f9 NEWC Sat22Aug20 2350m CL1-SW
30f9 KEMB Thu6Aug20 2000m CL1-SW
40of 7 HAWK Thu 30Jul20 1800m BM64

5 year old grey gelding (male)
Sire Dawn Approach Dam St Trinians

é B3 SAINTLY SUNRISE

Trainer Tess Wilkes Barrier 10

Jockey Matthew McGuren 59.0kg Prizemoney $62,335

Win Range 1500m W&P% 6-29

Career 17:1-2-2 12 Miths 9:1-0-2  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-2-1  Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
Soft6 M Mcguren 59.0 10 $26.00 Power Bells 55.0kg 11.37L 1:18.35 1 1
Soft5 K Latham 590 7 $6 Frazil 57.0kg 4.32L 2:07.7 5 6
Good3 K Latham 59.0 2 $8.50 Wild Sheila 57.0kg 3.04L 2:31.6 5 6
Softs K Latham 59.0 1 $4.80 Our Bambino 56.5kg 6.90L 2:06.03 5 7
Heavy9 J Collett 565 5 $5 Silent Agenda 55.0kg 8.10L 1:52.38 5 5

Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 8

Jockey Belinda Hodder 58.5kg Prizemoney $48,175

Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-31

(B)I;Is:gfsr erEIIE)/eEaLE?tCrE Lodge Thoroughbreds (Mgr: G C Spratt), Mrs S J Career 13:1-2-1 12 Mths 1.0-0-1 ~ 1t Up 20-1-0 2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Gavenlock & C She;oherd ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 6:1-0-0 Soft 5:0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Colours Cerise, Pale Blue Star, Black Sleeves, Cerise Armbands, Black Cap, Pale Jockey 1:0-0-1 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Blue Stars
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 COFF Thu3Dec20 1300m Cl1 Soft6 B Hodder 58.5 8 $26.00 Power Bells 55.0kg 0.99L 1:18.35 10 10
30f5 GRAF Tue 17Nov20 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 B Hodder n/a Magic In Me n/a 1.65L 59.23
20f4  GRAF  Tue270ct20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 B Hodder n/a Freya's Cloak n/a 1.25L 59.19
90f14 ROSE Sat10Augl9 1800m H'WAY CL3SW Good4 T Berry 56.0 9  $14 Black Wand 57.5kg 6.70L 1:51.64 13 11
50f16 COFF Thu1lAugl9 1600m MERCER CL2 Soft5  CO'brien 575 14 $21 Galway 59.0kg 2.07L 1:40.53 2 1
=) Trainer Tas Morton Barrier 6
}“‘" _ B STONECOI‘D FLEX Jockey Jeff Penza 56.5kg Prizemoney $42,555
(404, 4yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1300m W&P% 8-46
by _J'IJ Sire Carlton House Dam llringya ’
Breeder Mr F Genua 1.2, A4 0-1- -0-0-
Owners P J Payne, Ms K Mailer & Mrs C S Morton ?"eeor_ (}36103 2 éz Nc'lt';_solg'i &2 ;stﬂU4[?13.§ 01 1 ﬁ"d U";’(')Ololo
Colours Pale Blue, Orange Maltese Cross, Sleeves And Cap irm 9:9-0- ood >U-U- ort &.l-2- eavy 4.U-1-
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 4:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 COFF Thu3Dec20 1300m Cl1 Softb  J Penza 565 6 $2.60 Power Bells 55.0kg 0.46L 1:18.35 1 1
50f11 PORT Tue 24Nov20 1206m BM66 Good4 L Rolls 55.0 1 $3.70F Lettre D'amour 63.0kg 3.72L 1:11.5 4 3
40f11 PORT Thu 12Nov20 1200m CL1 Good4 ) Penza 59.5 1  $12 Elusive Eagle 57.5kg 1.71L 1:12.07 5 4
40f10 PORT Mon 10Aug20 1200m CL1 Heavy10 L Rolls 59.5 6 $2.30F New York Nick 56.5kg 3.15L 1:15.22 33
30f12 TARE Tue28Jul20 1250m CL2 Heavy8 L Rolls 57.5 3 $2.70F Jaja Chaboogie 56.0kg 3.271 1:15.85 7 6
=t n Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 7
m POWER BEI'I'S Jockey Andrew Gibbons 55.0kg Prizemoney $24,180
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1300m W&P% 13-38
Sire Husson Dam Bellahro J
Breeder Mr R Power 1.0 ). 0. 0.
s R v s P Grew 5102 12WIs2202 1192000 2ndUp 2001
Colours Bottle Green, Black Lightning Bolt, Emerald Green Sleeves, Bottle Green irm U.U-0- ood ~U-U- oft 5.1-U- eavy 5.U-U-
Cap, Black Lightning Bolt ockey /:2-0- Ist 2:1-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Jockey 7:2-0-2  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 COFF Thu3Dec20 1300m Cl1 Soft6 A Gibbons 55.0 7 $8.00 Power Bells 55.0kg 0.46L 1:18.35 9 7
80f9 QUIR  Sun22Nov20 1200m CL1 Good4 A Bullock 57.0 7 $3.70 Anubis 63.5kg 6.10L 1:08.71 6 6
40f8 MUSW SunINov20 1280m F&M BM58 Heavy9 A Bullock 590 7 $5.501$1f18%;s Independent 59.5kg 1.43L 6 4
30f6 BEAU Fri20ct20  800m OPEN-BT Good4 A Denby n/a Frdzen In Time n/a 4.12L 48.17
30f9 BEAU Wed 235Sep20 800m OPEN-BT Good4 A Denby n/a The Bopper n/a 4.58L 47.01
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:-‘ EXODIA Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 4
- : ] Jockey Emily Atkinson 55.0kg Prizemoney $20,225
.,, '.j 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1200m prizemoney

Sire Exosphere Dam Claudia Jean

Breeder S F Bloodstock L L C _ Career51-0-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-1 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Owners M D Holland, M Ellis, N P Marks, G R Privett, A Roden, M F Troughton, D

Wilden-Constantin, Montanroy (Mgr: M G Monks), Fore Runners (Mgr: Mrs M F Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Grigoriou), B AP P C (Mgr: S Cheetham), Colombia Elbrus Thoroughbreds (Mgr: P LJockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Heath), Skaw Racing (Mgr: A White) & Darby Racing Claudia Jean

Colours White, Navy Blue Darby Racing Logos, Navy Blue Armbands And Cap

With Logo
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of12 COFF Thu3Dec20 1300m Cl1 Softe  E Atkinson 55.0 4 $31.00 Power Bells 55.0kg 4.04L 1:18.35 7 8
110f11 GRAF  Wed 4Nov20 1206m BM58 Good4  E Atkinson 55.5 1  $11 Kijito 60.0kg 8.04L 1:10.18 6 5
1of 7 MURW Mon 120ct20 1200m MDN-SW Good3  E Atkinson 55.0 5 $7.50 Exodia 55.0kg 0.17L 1:11.51 4 4
10 of 12 PORT = Sun 27Sep20 1106m F&M MDN Good4 M Mcguren 56.0 8  $11 Foxy Xenia 56.5kg 4.68L 1:05.74 1 38
40f 5 MWBH Thu 17Sep20 1000m MDN-BT Good4  E Atkinson n/a Testabello n/a 1.41L 1:01.42
: n ADEI.ITA ROSE Trainer Paul Richardson Barrier 12
Jockey Anthony Allen 55.0kg Prizemoney $22,900
' 4 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1015m W&P% 11-44
Sire Falvelon Dam Stop And Stare
Breeder Mr P C Richardson . . . .
Owners P C Richardson & Mrs P A Richardson C.areer. 91-1-2 12 Mth.s 81-1-2 1st UP 3:.0-0-1  2nd Up .3.0-0-1
Colours Tartan, White Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 12 COFF  Thu 3Dec20 1300m CI1 Softe A Allen 55.0 12 $9.50 Power Bells 55.0kg 11.67L 1:18.35 12 12
30f8 LISM  Mon9Nov20 1110m CL1 Good3 B Looker 550 3 $11 First Sight 55.0kg 2.93L 1:03.65 6 6
40f10 GRAF  Tue 200ct20 1100m F&M CL1 Good4 B Looker 56.5 10  $12 Wicked Wench 62.5kg 3.00L 1:03.97 9 7
20f6  GRAF ThullJun20 1430m CL1 Heavy9 B Looker 550 4 $3.60F Hyperion Star 57.0kg 2.90L 1:26.23 5 5
40f8 ARMI  Tue 26May20 1100m CL2 Good3 B Looker 550 3 $13 Akecheta 57.5kg 3.69L 1:03.95 6 6
) CALDWELL Trainer Lindi Watkins Barrier 5
Jockey Leah Kilner 55.0kg Prizemoney $18,520
m 5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1615m W&P% 9-9
Sire Choisir Dam Our Duchess
Breeder Palya Bloodstock Pty Ltd Career 11:1-0-0 12 Mths 11:1-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Owners J L Duroux Watkins . . . )
Colours Blue, Light Blue Diamond Band, Red And White Striped Sleeves, Light Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Blue Cap With Dark Blue Pom Pom Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 COFF Thu3Dec20 1300m CI1 Soft6 L Kilner 550 5 $26.00 Power Bells 55.0kg 3.99L 1:18.35 6 6
40f12 GRAF  Tue 17Nov20 1206m CL1 Soft5 M Weir 575 11  $41 Degas 61.0kg 4271 1:10.63 8 9
70f8 LISM  Mon9Nov20 1110m CL1 Good3 M Mcguren 570 6  $21 First Sight 55.0kg 15.65L 1:03.65 7 8
40f8 GRAF Tue200ct20 1100m CG&E CL1 Soft5  K'Stanley 570 2 $41 Rioli57.5kg 1.86L 1:03.76 3 4
12 0f 12 WARR  Tue 2Jun20  1700m BM58 Heavyl0 A Darmanin 600 1 $611J;r1717rg1y‘s Secret 61.5kg 13.15L 9 11
T CLASSY FEI.I.A Trainer Cecilia Reid Barrier 2
Jockey Mikayla Weir 55.0kg Prizemoney $38,300
@ 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 6-24
] Sire Nicconi Dam Sassy Gal
grvssgfsr hl\A/lirssFCI)ﬁlsf{Eie?d Career 17:1-1-2 12 Mths 6:0-0-1  1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Colours Green, Yellow Star, Green And White Striped Sleeves, Yellow Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-1-2 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 COFF  Thu 3Dec20  1300m CI1 Soft6 M Weir 550 2 $4.40 Power Bells 55.0kg 10.35L 1:18.35 22
50f11 PORT Thu 12Nov20 1200m CL1 Good4 M Mcguren 570 2 $31 Elusive Eagle 57.5kg 2.03L 1:12.07 9 7
60of8 TARE Fri160ct20 1250m CL2-SW Good4 L Cumberland 57.0 8  $31 Pace Stick 59.0kg 3.33L 1:13.81 8 5
30f11 PORT Sun27Sep20 1006m CL2 Good4 L Cumberland 550 7  $91 Dorset Coast 59.0kg 1.36L 59.72 10 10
70f8 BEAU Thu27Feb20 1350m CG&E CL1 Heavy8 J Ford 540 6  $26 Dream Circle 56.5kg 10.16L 1:22.3 2 3
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DOOLIE

6 year old bay gelding (male)

-

e & Sire Anacheeva Dam Jacquinella
Breeder Ms a Petrie
Owners J A Smith, Ms L Aspros, Mrs S Aspros, Mrs L Carter, Ms C Smith & J W
Aspros
Colours Royal Blue, Pink Band, Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
70f12 COFF Thu3Dec20 1300m CI1 Soft6 L Rolls
60of 11 PORT Thu12Nov20 1200m CL1 Good4 L Rolls
1of12 PORT Sun250ct20 1100m MDN Soft6 L Rolls
40f10 PMQ  Sun27Sep20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 L Rolls
6of6 PMQ Sat29Aug20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 ) Griseda
e
- FIND THE BEAT
? 5 year old bay gelding (male)
WLW  Sire Drumbeats Dam Find Me a Dragon

Breeder Mr B D Bellamy

Trainer Jonathan Smith Barrier 11

Jockey Luke Rolls 55.0kg Prizemoney $25,708

Win Range 1100m W&P% 6-28

Career 18:1-3-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-2-1  Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 11 $12.00 Power Bells 55.0kg 7.79L 1:18.35 5 4
570 10  $41 Elusive Eagle 57.5kg 2.551 1:12.07 22
55.0 12 $101 Doolie 55.0kg 1.87L 1:06.09 3 4

nfa 7 Acoustix n/a 5.76L 1:00.07

le nfa 4 The Dream Giver n/a 13.34L 1:01.7

Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 3

Jockey Raymond Spokes 55.0kg Prizemoney $11,310

Win Range 800m W&P% 14-29

Owners B D Bellamy, J A Bellamy, M A McDonough, B C Munro, A F Walsh, M F Career 7:1-0-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 2.0-0-1 2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Walsh, E ) McDonough ' ' ’ " Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 50-0-1 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Green, Gold Spots, White Armbands, Green And Gold Chequered Cap ~ Jockey 6:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 COFF Thu3Dec20 1300m CI1 Soft6 R Spokes 55.0 3 $12.00 Power Bells 55.0kg 9.63L 1:18.35 4 5
70f9 PORT Tue 24Nov20 1006m CL1 Good4 K Matheson 560 6  $61 Vendome 58.5kg 2.92L 59.67 9 7
6of 6  BALL  Fri13Nov20 1010m CL2 Good3 J Grisedale 55.0 3 $31 Logan's Blade 57.0kg 6.36L 58.22 6 6
l1of6 COFF Sat310ct20 800m MDN-SW Soft6 R Spokes 59.0 4 $2.50F Find The Beat 59.0kg 2.29L 47.27 2
70f13 GRAF  Tue 200ct20 1100m MDN Soft5 R Spokes 58.0 11  $26 Tara Jasmine 55.0kg 6.60L 1:03.81 32
e TH E TI M EWARP Trainer Jim Jarvis Barrier 9
o Jockey Stephen Traecey 55.0kg Prizemoney $48,095
- 6 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 4-27
s . Sire Arlington Dam Dangerous Dancer J ’
Breeder Mr B W McHugh A4 a9, 0-0- -0-0-
Owners G M Maher, G Plowright & P P Maher Ea ree(; 5 66104 2 22 “ﬁtl{s,(1)3i122 ! ;stﬂUp.14.20(§) ! ﬁnd Upzé.l(.)01000
Colours Yellow, Purple And White Checked Sash, White Sleeves, White And Purple” "™ V=Y~ ood 15:0-1- oft 9:1-2- eavy 2.4-1-
Checked Cap Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 8:0-0-2 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of12 COFF Thu3Dec20 1300m CI1 Soft6 S Traecey 55.0 9 $31.00 Power Bells 55.0kg 9.45L 1:18.35 8 9
40f11 BALL  Mon 23Nov20 1410m F&M BM58 Good3 S Traecey 56.0 11  $18 Judder 57.0kg 438L 1:25.64 100 9
80of11 ARMI  Sun8Nov20 1300m CL1 Good3 M Mcguren 550 9 $9.50 Jahbath 59.0kg 6.40L 1:17.41 8§ 8
60of9 LISM  Sun180ct20 1310m F&M BM58 Good4 M Mcguren 56.5 8 $5.50 Mount Heidi 62.0kg 4.89L 1:17.25 9 9
40f8 BALL Sun40ct20 1250m CL1 Good3 T Harrison 550 6 $8.50 Biggie 58.5kg 1.55L 1:15.12 5 6
\ STEELCAPST".ETTOS Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 1
AT Jockey Kirk Matheson 55.0kg Prizemoney $25,260
AN ;)rlsasrt ssef%lagnflﬂggggaale) Win Range 1800m W&P% 4-12
gw:gfsr I\F/I)r% JLWI\/lo:(?l:\/II':CPgobfan Mr A Kooyman, Dr S Mann, Mr T Deacon Career 26:1-1-1 12 Mths 22:1-1-1 1st Up 20-0-0 2nd Up L:0-0-0
Colours Gold, Dark G’reen Braces And ;Armbands, LimelGreen Cap ’ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-1-0 Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 COFF Thu3Dec20 1300m Cl1 Soft6 K Matheson 55.0 1 $81.00 Power Bells 55.0kg 2.21L 1:18.35 3 3
70f12 GRAF  Tue17Nov20 1206m CL1 Soft5  AAllen 550 7  $81 Degas 61.0kg 5.33L 1:10.63 10 10
90f11 ALBU Mon 29Jun20 1600m BM66 Heavy8 D Scott 550 9 $71 Footmark 60.5kg 18.33L 1:43.35 2 2
80of12 GUND Sat27Jun20 1800m CL1-SW Soft7 T Schiller 590 5  $12 Mahsinger 55.5kg 9.58L 1:58.78 1 2
30f9 WAGG Sun2lJun20 1600m BM58 Heavyl0 E Hennessy 550 1  $19 Blazing Zone 58.5kg 3.44L 1:42.67 1 1
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